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FR GANTS DE PROTECTION.- VENICUTBO00: GANT TRICOT SOFTNOCUT - SANS ENDUCTION - JAUGE 15 VENICUTD00: GANT TRICOT SOFTNOCUT - SANS ENDUCTION - JAUGE 15 VENICUTF00: GANT TRICOT SOFTNOCUT - SANS ENDUCTION - JAUGE
15 Instructions d'emploi: Gant de protection contre les risques mécaniques et sans danger de risques chimiques, microbiologiques, électriques ou thermiques. Compatible avec les denrées alimentaires (contact de courte durée) : acides, aqueuses. Si le niveau de coupure
TDM est indiqué (de A a F), il fait référence en terme de résistance a la coupure. Les niveaux de performance et le pictogramme associé sont marqués sur chaque gant. EN388: Les niveaux sont obtenus sur la paume des gants neufs. Ils vont du moins performant (niveau
1 ou A) au plus performant (niveaux 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F selon norme). 0 indique que le gant a un niveau de performance plus faible que le minimum pour le danger individuel donné. X : indique que le gant n’a pas été soumis a I'essai ou que la méthode d’essai ne semble pas
convenir du fait de la conception des gants ou du matériau. L'intégrité des gants doit étre vérifiée avant utilisation (présence de trous, fissures, déchirures, date de péremption, etc...) et jeter tout gant présentant des défauts avant utilisation. Vérifier que les dispositifs ont la
taille appropriée. (voir tableau): Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Les gants présentant une résistance a la déchirure (niveau 2 1) ne doivent pas étre utilisés lorsqu'il y a risque de happement
par des machines en mouvement. ATTENTION! Les manchettes élastiquées et les gants enduits de latex peuvent entrainer des allergies. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d’essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne reflétent pas nécessairement les
conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, I'usure, la dégradation, etc... Instructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec a l'abri du gel et de la lumiere dans leurs emballages d'origine. Lavage en
machine a une température maximum de 60°C, suivi d'un séchage a plat; 3 fois au maximum, selon les tests effectués.- EN PROTECTIVE GLOVES.- VENICUTBO00: SOFTNOCUT KNITTED GLOVE - WITHOUT COATING- GAUGE 15 VENICUTD00: SOFTNOCUT KNITTED
GLOVE - WITHOUT COATING - GAUGE 15 VENICUTF00: SOFTNOCUT KNITTED GLOVE - WITHOUT COATING - GAUGE 15 Use instructions: Protective glove for mechanical risks and with no chemical, microbiological, electrical or thermal protection. Compatible with
foodstuffs (short contact): acids, aqueous. If the TDM cut-off level is indicated (from A to F), it is the reference in terms of cut-off resistance. Performance levels and pictogram associated are marked on each glove. EN388: The levels are obtained on the palm of the new
glove. They are ordered from the least effective (level 1 or A) to the most effective (from 4 or 5 or 6 or F depending on the standard). 0 indicates that the glove falls below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard. X indicates that the glove has not been
tested or the test method is not suitable for the glove design or material. The integrity of the gloves shall be checked before use (presence of holes, cracks, tears, expiration date, etc...) and discard any gloves with defects before use. Check that devices are of suitable sizes.
(see table): Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Gloves with tear resistance (level 2 1) must not be used when there is a risk of catching in moving machines. WARNING ! Elasticated wrists and latex coated gloves may cause
allergic reactions. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests, which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the wear, the deterioration ... Storage/Cleaning
instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging. Machine wash at a maximum temperature of 60°C, followed with flat drying; 3 times at most, according to performed testing.- IT GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE.- VENICUTB00: GUANTO
IN MAGLIA SOFTNOCUT - SENZA SPALMATURA- FINEZZA 15 VENICUTD00: GUANTO IN MAGLIA SOFTNOCUT - SENZA SPALMATURA- FINEZZA 15 VENICUTF00: GUANTO IN MAGLIA SOFTNOCUT - SENZA SPALMATURA- FINEZZA 15 Istruzioni d’'uso: Guanti
di protezione contro rischi meccanici e senza pericolo di rischi chimici, microbiologici, elettrici o termici. Compatibile con i generi alimentari (contatto di lunga durata) : acidi, acquosi. Se fosse indicato il livello di taglio TDM (da A a F), fa riferimento al taglio in termini di
resistenza. | livelli di prestazioni e il pittogramma associato sono presenti su ogni guanto. EN388: | livelli sono ottenuti sul palmo di guanti nuovi. Vanno dal meno performante (livello 1 o A) al pit performante (livello 4 0 5 0 6 o F a seconda della norma) 0 indica che il guanto
ha un livello di prestazione piu scarso del minimo per il rischio individuale considerato. X : indica che il guanto non é stato testato o che il tipo di test non & applicabile ai guanti o ai materiali. L'integrita dei guanti deve essere verificata prima dell'uso (presenza di buchi, crepe,
strappi, data di scadenza, ecc.) e scartare eventuali guanti che presentano difetti prima dell'uso. Verificare che i dispositivi siano della dimensione corretta. (vedere tabella): Restrizioni d’uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori dell’'ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego
allegate in seguito. | guanti resistenti alla lacerazione (livello 2 1) non devono essere utilizzati quando c'¢ rischio d'impigliamento da macchinari in movimento. ATTENZIONE! | polsini elastici e i guanti rivestiti di latex possono causare allergie. | livelli di prestazione sono
basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l'influenza di svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, I'abrasione, la degradazione, ecc. |struzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere in
ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d'origine. Lavare in lavatrice ad una temperatura massima di 60°C, seguito da asciugatura in piano; 3 volte al massimo, a seconda delle prove effettuate.- ES GUANTES DE PROTECCION.-
VENICUTBO00: GUANTE TEJIDO SOFTNOCUT - SIN IMPREGNACION - GALGA 15 VENICUTDO00: GUANTE TEJIDO SOFTNOCUT - SIN IMPREGNACION - GALGA 15 VENICUTF00: GUANTE TEJIDO SOFTNOCUT - SIN IMPREGNACION - GALGA 15 Instrucciones
de uso: Guante de proteccién contra los riesgos mecanicos y sin peligro de riesgos quimicos, microbiolégicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Compatible con productos alimenticios (contacto de corta duracién): acidos, acuosos. Si el nivel de corte TDM esté indicado (de A a F)
hace referencia en términos de resistencia al corte. Los niveles de desempefio y el pictograma asociado estan marcados en cada guante. EN388: Los niveles se obtienen de la palma del guante nuevo. Van desde el de menor desempefio (nivel 1 o A) al de mayor desempefio
(nivel 4 05 0 6 0 F seguin la norma). 0 indica que el guante tiene un nivel de rendimiento mas débil que el minimo para el peligro individual dado. X : indica que el guante no ha sido sometido a la prueba o que el método de prueba no parece conveniente tomando en cuenta
la concepcioén de los guantes o el material. Debe comprobar la integridad de los guantes antes de usarlos (agujeros, fisuras, desgarros, fecha de caducidad, etc.) y desechar los guantes que tengan desperfectos. Verificar que el dispositivo tenga el talle apropiado. (ver
tabla): Limites de aplicacidn: No utilizar fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. Los guantes con resistencia al desgaste (nivel = 1) no deben utilizarse cuando haya riesgo de enredo por la maquinaria en movimiento. jATENCION!
Las mufiecas elasticas y los guantes recubiertos de latex pueden causar reacciones alérgicas. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a
la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasion, la degradacion, etc... Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales. Lavado a maquina a una temperatura
méxima de 60 °C, seguido de un secado en plano; méaximo 3 veces, segln las pruebas realizadas.- PT LUVAS DE PROTECAO.- VENICUTB00: LUVA DE MALHA SOFTNOCUT - SEM REVESTIMENTO- AGULHA 15 VENICUTD00: LUVA DE MALHA SOFTNOCUT - SEM
REVESTIMENTO- AGULHA 15 VENICUTF00: LUVA DE MALHA SOFTNOCUT - SEM REVESTIMENTO - AGULHA 15 Instrucdes de uso: Luvas de protegdo contra os riscos mecanicos e sem perigo de riscos quimicos, microbiolégicos, elétricos ou térmicos. Compativel
com produtos alimentares (contacto de breve duragéo): acidos, aquosos. Se for indicado o nivel de corte TDM (de A a F), refere-se em termos de resisténcia ao corte. Os niveis de desempenho e o pictograma associado encontram-se marcados em cada luva. EN388:
Os niveis s&o obtidos na palma das luvas novas. S&o classificados do menos eficiente (nivel 1 ou A) ao mais eficiente (niveis 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F, consoante a norma) Zero (0) indica que a luva tem um nivel de eficiéncia mais baixo que o minimo para o perigo individual
apresentado. X: Indica que a luva néo foi submetida ao ensaio ou que o método de ensaio néo é conveniente devido a concepcéo das luvas ou do material. A integridade das luvas deve ser verificada antes da utilizacéo (presenca de orificios, fissuras, rasgdes, data de
validade, etc...) e eliminar qualquer luva com defeitos antes de utilizar. Verificar se a altura dos dispositivos é adequada. (ver tabela): Limitac&do de uso: N&o utilizar para além do ambito de utilizagdo definido nas instrugbes acima. As luvas que apresentam uma resisténcia
ao rasgo (nivel 21) ndo devem ser utilizadas quando existe risco de se ficar preso em maquinas em movimento. CUIDADO ! Os punhos elasticos e as luvas revestidas com latex podem provocar reacées alérgicas. Os niveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de
testes em laboratério, os quais nédo refletem necessariamente as condi¢des reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas a influéncia de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abraséo e a degradacao, etc. Armazenamento/manutencédo e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao
abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem. Lavar na maquina a temperatura maxima de 60 °C e deixar secar na horizontal; 3 vezes, no maximo, em conformidade com os testes efetuados.- NL VEILIGHEIDSHANDSCHOENEN.-
VENICUTBO00: GEBREIDE HANDSCHOEN SOFTNOCUT - ZONDER COATING- JAUGE 15 VENICUTD00: GEBREIDE HANDSCHOEN SOFTNOCUT - ZONDER COATING- JAUGE 15 VENICUTF00: GEBREIDE HANDSCHOEN SOFTNOCUT - ZONDER COATING -
JAUGE 15 Gebruiksaanwijzing: Beschermende handschoen tegen mechanische risico's en zonder chemische, microbiologische, elektrische en thermische risico's. Compatibel met voedingsmiddelen (contact van korte duur) van de volgende types: zuur, waterig. Indien
het snijrisiconiveau TDM aangegeven is (van A tot F), wordt hiermee het prestatieniveau van de snijweerstand bedoeld. De prestatieniveaus en de bijbehorende pictogram staan op elke handschoen aangegeven. EN388: De niveaus worden behaald op de palm van de
nieuwe handschoenen. Dit gaat van minst sterk (niveau 1 of A) naar sterkst (niveaus 4 of 5 of 6 of F afhankelijk van de norm). 0 geeft aan dat de handschoen een lager kwaliteitsniveau heeft dan het minimaal vereiste voor het individueel gegeven risico. X: geeft aan dat de
handschoenen niet zijn getest of dat de testmethode niet lijkt te voldoen gezien het ontwerp of het materiaal van de handschoenen. Voor gebruik moet de integriteit van de handschoenen worden gecontroleerd (aanwezigheid van gaten, barsten, scheuren, uiterste
gebruiksdatum, enz.) en handschoenen met een defect moeten voor gebruik worden weggegooid. Controleer dat de uitrusting de juiste maat heeft. (zie tabel): Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding.
Handschoenen met een scheurweerstand (niveau 2 1) mogen niet gebruikt worden als er een klemrisico bestaat door roterende machines. PAS OP! Elastische manchetten en latex-gecoate handschoenen kunnen allergieén veroorzaken. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd
op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de werkplek overeenkomen door de invleod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc... Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele,
droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking Machinewasbaar op maximum 60 °C en te drogen op een plat vlak; maximum 3 keer, volgens de uitgevoerde tests.- DE SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE.- VENICUTB00: SOFTNOCUT
FEINSTRICKHANDSCHUH - OHNE BESCHICHTUNG- 15ER TEILUNG VENICUTD00: SOFTNOCUT FEINSTRICKHANDSCHUH - OHNE BESCHICHTUNG- 15ER TEILUNG VENICUTF00: SOFTNOCUT FEINSTRICKHANDSCHUH - OHNE BESCHICHTUNG - 15ER
TEILUNG Einsatzbereich: Schutzhandschuhe bei mechanischen Risiken, bieten jedoch keinen Schutz gegen chemische, mikrobiologische, elektrische oder thermische Risiken. Kompatibel mit Lebensmitteln (bei kurzfristigem Kontakt): saurehaltige, wassrige. Bei Angabe
eines TDM-Schnittwertes (von A bis F) nimmt dieser Bezug auf die Schnittfestigkeit. Jeder Handschuh ist mit den Leistungsanforderungen sowie dem ihnen entsprechenden Piktogramm gekennzeichnet. EN388: Die Einstufungen werden in Bezug auf die Handschuhinnenflache
neuer Produkte vergeben. Die Kennzeichnung geht von den leistungsschwéchsten (1 oder A) bis zu den leistungsstarksten (4 oder 5 oder 6 bzw. F je nach Norm) Werten. 0 bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh ein noch geringeres Schutzniveau als das fiir eine individuell
gegebene Gefahr erlaubte Minimum bietet. X: bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh entweder keinerlei Tests unterzogen wurde oder dass das Testverfahren aufgrund des Handschuhaufbaus oder der Materialien nicht durchfiihrbar scheint. Die Integritét der Handschuhe ist
vor der Verwendung zu tberpriifen (Vorhandensein von Léchern, Rissen, Briichen, Verfallsdatum usw.) und Handschuhe mit M&ngeln vor der Verwendung zu entsorgen. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Anzlige in der GroR3e passen. (siehe Tabelle): Gebrauchseinschrankungen:
Nicht auRerhalb des in der unten aufgefiihrten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Die Uber eine Reil}festigkeit (Niveau = 1) verfigenden Handschuhe dirfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn die Gefahr des Einziehens durch Maschinen in Bewegung
besteht. ACHTUNG! Die elastischen’Stulpen und die beschichteten Latex-Handschuhe kénnen Allergien auslosen. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Prifergebnissen im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo
verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Verschlei und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken. Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungsanweisungen: Kuhl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschiitzt in der Originalverpackung lagern. Maschinenwasche bei einer
Héchsttemperatur von 60 °C, anschlieRend flach trocknen; maximal 3 Mal, gemaR durchgefiihrter Tests.- PL REKAWICE OCHRONNE.- VENICUTB00: REKAWICA DZIANA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ POWLOKI- SCIEG 15 VENICUTD00: REKAWICA DZIANA SOFTNOCUT -
BEZ POWLOKI- SCIEG 15 VENICUTF00: REKAWICA DZIANA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ POWLOKI - SCIEG 15 Zastosowanie: Rekawice ochronne przeciw zagrozeniom mechanicznym, bez zagrozern chemicznych, mikrobiologicznych, elektrycznych lub termicznych.
Kompatybilny z produktami spozywczymi (krétkotrwaty kontakt): kwasnymi, wodnistymi. Jesli jest wskazany poziom przecigcia TDM (od A do F), odnosi sie on do odpornosci na przeciecie. Kazda rekawica jest oznaczona poziomem efektywnosci i odpowiednim piktogramem.
EN388: Poziomy uzyskano na powierzchni dtoniowej nowych rekawic. Sg sklasyfikowane od najnizszej (poziom 1 lub A) do najwyzszej efektywnosci (poziom 4 lub 5 lub 6 lub F, zaleznie od normy). 0 informuje, ze poziom wytrzymato$ci rekawicy jest nizszy od wymaganego
minimum, niezbgednego do zapewnienia bezpieczenstwa osobistego. X oznacza, ze rekawica nie zostata poddana badaniu lub metoda zastosowana podczas badan nie wydaje sie by¢ odpowiednia ze wzgledu na projekt rekawicy lub materiat. Stan rekawic nalezy sprawdzi¢
przed przystgpieniem do uzytkowania (pod katem dziur, peknig¢, rozdaré, daty waznosci itp..) i jezeli noszg $lady uszkodzen nie uzywac, tylko wyrzuci¢. Sprawdzi¢, czy rozmiar kombinezonu zostat odpowiednio dobrany. (patrz tabela): Ograniczenia w uzytkowaniu: Nie
uzywac w innym obszarze zastosowania niz okreslono w powyzszej instrukcji obstugi. Nie nalezy uzywac¢ rekawic o odpornosci na rozerwanie (> poziom 1), jezeli istnieje ryzyko uchwycenia przez poruszajgce sig¢ maszyny. UWAGA! Elastyczne mankiety i rekawice z
powtokg lateksowg mogg powodowac alergie. Poziom wytrzymatos$ci jest okreslany na podstawie badan laboratoryjnych, ktére niekoniecznie odzwierciedlajg rzeczywiste warunki panujgce w miejscu pracy, na ktére maja wptyw inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, Scieralno$¢,
uszkodzenia, itp. Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Produkty nalezy przechowywac w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chtodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chroni¢ przed dziataniem mrozu i Swiatta. Pra¢ w pralce w temperaturze maksymalnie 60°C, nastepnie suszy¢ na ptasko;
maksymalnie 3 razy, zgodnie z przeprowadzonymi testami.- €8 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE.- VENICUTBO00: RUKAVICE UPLETOVE Z VLAKNA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ POVLAKU- HUSTOTA UPLETU 15 VENICUTDO00: RUKAVICE UPLETOVE Z VLAKNA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ
POVLAKU- HUSTOTA UPLETU 15 VENICUTF00: RUKAVICE UPLETOVE Z VLAKNA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ POVLAKU- HUSTOTA UPLETU 15 Névod k pouziti: Ochranné rukavice zajistujici ochranu proti mechanickym riziktim v prostfedich bez nebezpeéi vystaveni
chemickym rizikiim, mikroorganismim, elektrickému proudu &i tepelnym rizikim. Lze pouzivat pfi styku s nasledujicimi potravinarskymi vyrobky (kratkodoby kontakt): kyseliny, latky s obsahem vody. Je-li uvedena uroven ochrany TDM (A az F), odkazuje na odpovidajici

XXXXX

(Urovné 4 nebo 5 nebo 6 ¢i F dle normy). 0 udava, Ze rukavice ma urover vykonnosti mensi nez je minimalni troven pro dané individualni nebezpeci. X: udava, Ze rukavice nebyla podrobena testu nebo metoda testu neodpovida tomu, jak byly rukavice ¢i material koncipovany.
Pred pouzitim je tfeba zkontrolovat celistvost rukavic (pfitomnost dér, prasklin, trhlin, datum expirace atd. ...) a pfed pouZzitim je tfeba takové vadné rukavice vyhodit. Dbejte na spravnou velikost kombinézy. (viz tabulka): Meze pouziti: Tento odév nepouziveijte k jinym Gcelim
nez tém, které jsou uvedeny v navodu k pouZziti vySe. Rukavice s odolnosti proti roztrzeni (Urover = 1) se nesméji pouzivat tam, kde existuje riziko vtaZeni pohybujicim se strojem. POZOR! Elastické manZety a rukavice potazené latexem mohou zpGsobit alergie. Uroven
kvality vychazi z vysledku zkou$ek v laboratofi, které neodrazeji nutné skute¢né podminky na pracovisti z divodl vlivu riznych jinych faktord, jako napfiklad teplota, obrouseni, poskozeni, atd. Pokyny pro skladovani/Cisténi: Skladujte v chladu, suchu, chranéné pred
mrazem a svétlem v jejich ptvodnim obalu. Perte v pra&ce pfi maximalni teploté 60 °C a nasledné nechte susit v horizontélni poloze; podle provedenych testd maximalné trikrat.- SK OCHRANNE RUKAVICE.- VENICUTBO00: PLETENE RUKAVICE SOFTNOCUT - BEZ
POVRSTVENIA - HRUBKA 15 VENICUTDO00: PLETENE RUKAVICE SOFTNOCUT - BEZ POVRSTVENIA - HRUBKA 15 VENICUTF00: PLETENE RUKAVICE SOFTNOCUT - BEZ POVRSTVENIA - HRUBKA 15 Navod na pouzitie: Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickym
rizikam, kde nehrozi nebezpetenstvo chemickych, mikrobiologickych, elektrickych alebo tepelnych rizik. Kompatibilné s potravinami (kratkodoby kontakt): kyseliny, vodnaté. Ak je uvedena droveri porezania TDM (A az F), tyka sa odolnosti vodi porezaniu. Na kaZdej rukavici
su uvedené Urovne ochrany a prislusny piktogram. EN388: Urovne boli ziskané na dlani novych rukavic. Je mozné ich usporiadat od najmenej odolnych (Uroven 1 alebo A) az po najodolnejSie (Uroveri 4 alebo 5 alebo 6, alebo F - v zavislosti od normy). 0 oznacuje, ze
rukavice maju ucinnost nizsiu ako je minimum pre dané individuaine nebezpedenstvo. X: Oznacuje, Ze rukavice neboli vystavené skuske alebo Ze sa zda, Ze skiSobna metéda nevyhovela kvoli navrhu rukavic alebo kvéli materidlu. Pred pouZzitim je potrebné skontrolovat’
celistvost rukavic (diery, praskliny, trhliny, datum exspiracie atd'.) a takéto zavadné rukavice sa musia vyhodit. Skontrolujte, &i maju pomécky vhodnu velkost. (pozri tabulku): Obmedzenia pri pouzZivani: Vyrobok nepouzivajte mimo oblasti pouzivania definovanej vyssie v
navode na pouzivanie. Rukavice s odolnostou proti roztrhnutiu (Urover 2 1) sa nesmu pouzivat, ak existuje riziko zachytenia pri pohybe stroja. UPOZORNENIE! Elastické manzety a rukavice potiahnuté latexom mézu spdsobit alergické reakcie. Vykonnostné Grovne si
zaloZené na vysledkoch laboratérnych skusok, ktoré uplne neodrazaju skutocné podmienky na pracovnom mieste, kvoli vplyvu réznych inych faktorov, ako napriklad teplota, otieranie, poskodenie apod. Uskladiiovania/Cistenia: Skladuijte ich na suchom mieste. Chranené
pred mrazom a svetiom a v pévodnom obale. Perte v pracke pri teplote max. 60 °C, suste rozprestreté; maximaine trikrat, podra vykonanych testov.- HU VEDOKESZTYU.- VENICUTB00: KOTOTT SOFTNOCUT KESZTYU - MARTOTTSAG NELKUL- 15-0S SZEMSZAM
VENICUTDO00: KOTOTT SOFTNOCUT KESZTYU - MARTOTTSAG NELKUL- 15-0S SZEMSZAM VENICUTF00: KOTOTT SOFTNOCUT KESZTYU - MARTOTTSAG NELKUL - 15-0S SZEMSZAM Haszndlati Gtmutaté: Védokesztyl mechanikai kockéazatok ellen azokra
az esetekre, ahol nem all fenn vegyi, mikrobioldgiai, elektromos vagy termikus (hé és/vagy tiiz) kockazat. Elelmiszerekkel kompatibilis (rovid idejl érintkezés) : savak, friss. Ha jeldlik az (A-tél F-ig terjedd) TDM vagasi szintet (géppel végzett vagasi teszt szerinti szintet), a
jelolés a vagassal szembeni ellendllasra vonatkozik. A teljesitményszinteket és a hozzajuk tartozé piktogramokat minden keszty(in jeldlik. EN388: A szintek az Uj keszty(i tenyér részén keriiltek megallapitasra. A szintjelolés a legkevésbé hatékonytdl (1-es vagy A szinttdl) a
leghatékonyabbig (a normatdl figgéen 4-es vagy 5- es vagy 6-0s vagy F szintig) terjed. A 0 szint azt mutatja, hogy az egyedi veszélyforrassal szemben nem mutat védelmet. A nagy szdm nagy védelmi képességet jeldl (4 — 5. szint). Az X azt mutatja, hogy a keszty(it nem
vizsgaltak. Hasznalat elétt ellendrizze a keszty( integritasat (lyukak, repedések, szakadasok, lejarati id6 stb.), és a sériilt keszty(t dobja el. Ellenérizze, hogy az eszkdzék mérete megfeleld! (lasd tablazat): Hasznalati korlatok: Ne hasznélja az eszkozt a fenti hasznalati
utasitasban meghatarozott felnasznalasi terileteken kivili célra. Szakitasallé keszty(t (= 1 szint) nem szabad viselni abban az esetben, ha a forgé gépbe valé beakadas kockazata fennall. VIGYAZAT! A gumirozott csuklérészi és a latexszel bevont kesztyiik allergias
reakci6t okozhatnak. A teljesitmény szintek laboratériumi vizsgalatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tikrozik feltétlenul a munkahely val6s koriilményeit, egyéb kiilonb6zé tényez6k hatasa, ugy mint a hémérséklet, a kopas, a rongalodas, sth. Tarolas/Tisztitas: Tarolas
széraz, hlivos, j0l szell6zé, fénytél és fagytol védett helyen, eredeti csomagolasban. Legfeljiebb 60°C-os gépi moséas, majd széritégépben torténé szaritas; az elvégzett tesztek szerint legfeljebb 3-szor.- RO MANUSI DE PROTECTIE.- VENICUTB00: MANUSI TRICOTATE
SOFTNOCUT - FARA STRAT DE PROTECTIE- JOJA 15 VENICUTDO00: MANUSI TRICOTATE SOFTNOCUT - FARA STRAT DE PROTECTIE- JOJA 15 VENICUTF00: MANUSI TRICOTATE SOFTNOCUT - FARA STRAT DE PROTECTIE - JOJA 15 Instructiuni de
utilizare: Manusa de protectie impotriva riscurilor mecanice si fara pericol de riscuri chimice, microbiologice, electrice sau termice. Compatibil cu produsele alimentare (contact de scurta durata): acide, apoase. Daca nivelul de taiere TDM este indicat (de la A la F), acesta
se refera la rezistenta la taiere. Nivelurile de performanta si pictograma asociata sunt marcate pe fiecare manusa. EN388: Nivelurile sunt obtinute pe palma manusilor noi. Acestea sunt de la cel mai putin performant (nivelul 1 sau A) pana la cel mai performant (nivelul 4 sau
5 sau 6 sau F in functie de standard). 0 indica faptul ca manusa are un nivel de performanta sub limita minima pentru pericolul individual dat. X : indica faptul ca manusa nu a fost supusa testelor sau ca metoda de incercare pare s& nu convina conceptiei manusii sau a
materialului. Inainte de utilizare, trebuie verificata integritatea manusilor (daca exista gauri, fisuri, ruperi, data de expirare etc.) si aruncati orice manusa care prezinta defecte inainte de utilizare. Verificati daca dispozitivele au dimensiunea corespunzatoare. (a se vedea
tabelul): Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza in afara domeniului de utilizare definit in instructiunile de utilizare de mai sus. Manusile rezistente la rupere (nivel 2 1) nu trebuie utilizate in cazul in care existéa riscul de prindere in masini aflate in miscare. ATENTIE! Mansetele
elastice si manusile acoperite cu latex pot provoca alergii. Nivelurile de performanta se bazeaza pe rezultatele incercarilor in laborator, care nu reflectd neaparat conditiile reale ale locului de munca din cauza influentei altor factori diversi, precum temperatura, abraziunea,
degradarea etc. Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: A se pastra in ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat si rece, departe de orice sursa de lumina si inghet. Spalare la masina la o temperatura de maximum 60°C, urmata de o uscare plata; maxim de 3 ori, conform testelor
efectuate.- EL TANTIA MPOZTAZIAZ.- VENICUTBOO: FANTI MAEKTO SOFTNOCUT - XQPIZ EMIXPIZH- AEIKTHZ 15 VENICUTDOO: FANTI NMAEKTO SOFTNOCUT - XQPIZ EMIXPIZH- AEIKTHZ 15 VENICUTF00: TANTI MAEKTO SOFTNOCUT - XQPIZ EMNIXPIZH -
AEIKTHZ 15 Odnyieg xpAong: avT TpooTaciag Katé Twv PNXavikwy KIvOUVwY Kai SiXwg Tov KivOUVo XNHIKWY, HIKPOBIOAOYIKWY, NAEKTPIKWY A BEPUIKWY KIVOUVWY. ZupBaTtd pe Ta TpO@IPa (€TTa@r oUVTOUNG SIGPKEIAG) : 6gIva, udaTikd. Edv uttodeikvUETal TO ETTITTEDO KOTTAG
TDM (a1md 10 A €wg 1O F), auTO TTPOKEITAI YIa avagopd oe 6Tl agopd TNV avTioTacn oTnv KotA. Ta emiTeda amédoong Kal TO avTioTOIXO EIKOVOYPAMMA ETTIONUaivovTal TTadvw o€ K&Be yavti. EN388: Ta emireda €xouv An@Bei TTAvw otV TTAAGUN TWV KaIvoUpYIWY YavTIwV.
Tagivopouvtal atré 1o AilydTeEpo atrodoTiko (eTTiTTedo 1 i A) éwg To TTAéov atmodoTiké (etrimeda 4 15 1 6 | F avaAoya pe 1o TpdTUTIo). ETiTredo O onuaivel 6T To yavT atrodidel AlydTepo aTréd To EAAXIOTO, yia Tov 0edopéVo KivOuvo. X: Znuaivel 0TI To yavT dev eAEyxONKe A OTI N
pEB0DOG eAEyxou Oev @aivetal va gival KATAAANAN, €ite Adyw Tng oxediaong Tou yavTioU, €ite Adyw Tou UAIKOU. TIpETTel va eAEYXETE TNV OKEPAIOTNTA TWV YAVTIWV TTPIV TN XPAON TOug (EAEYETE yia TPUTTEG, PpWYHEG, OXIoiYaTa, nUepounvia ARENG KTA.) Kal va aTroppiyeTe Ta
eAATTWHATIKG YavTia TTpIV TN Xperion. EAéygTe 0TI 01 GUOKEUEG £x0ouv To KaTAAANAO péyeBog. (BA. Mivaka): Meplopiopoi xpong: Na pnv XpnaoipoTrolsital TTépa atd To Tedio Xprong TTou opifeTal OTIg TTapatTdvw odnyieg. Ta ydvTia TTou TTapouciadouV Hia avToxr oTo OXioIuo
(emriTredo = 1) dev Ba TTPETTEI VA XPNOIPOTTOIOUVTAI OTAV UTTAPXE! KivOuvog Trayideuong atméd pnxaviidara mou Bpiokovtal o€ Kivnon. MPOZOXH! O1 eAdoTIKEG HOVOETEG Kal TA ETTIKOAUPHEVA YAVTIO HTTOPOUV va TTPOKAAéoOUV aAAepyieg. Ta emriTreda ammédoaong BacifovTal o€
ATTOTEAEOOTA EQPYACTNPIOKWY OKIPWY, Ol OTTOIEG BEV AVTIKATOTITPI(OUV ETTAKPIBWG TIG TTPAYHATIKEG GUVOAKEG TOU TOTTOU £pyaciag, Adyw Tng emidpacng GAAwv Trapayoviwy, 6Trwg eival n Bepuokpaaia, n didBpwan, n eBopd K.ATT. O8nyieg aroBikevong/kadapiouou:
AToBNKeUETE Ta YAVTIO OE dPOCEPS ONEIO, TIPOOTATEUPEVO ATTO TOV TTAYETO KAl TO YWG, TNV APXIKN TOug cuokeuaaia. TAEveTal aTo TTAUVTHPIO poUuXwv o€ Beppokpaaia péxpl 60°C Kal OTEYVWVEI QUOIKG O€ ETTITTESN ETTIPAVEIQ, WG 3 POPEG, TUPPWVA HE TIG dlEvEPYNBEiTES
dokipéc.- HR ZASTITNE RUKAVICE.- VENICUTB00: RUKAVICE PLETENE VLAKNIMA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ PREMAZA- DEBLJINA 15 VENICUTDO0O: RUKAVICE PLETENE VLAKNIMA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ PREMAZA- DEBLJINA 15 VENICUTF00: RUKAVICE PLETENE
VLAKNIMA SOFTNOCUT - BEZ PREMAZA - DEBLJINA 15 Upute za upotrebu: Zastitne rukavice, za zastitu od mehanickih rizika bez opasnosti od kemijskih, bioloskih, elektri¢nih ili toplinskih rizika. Pogodne za kontakt s prehrambenim namirnicama (kratkotrajni kontakt)
koje sadrze: kiseline, vodu. Ako je navedena razina rezanja TDM (od A do F), ona se odnosi na pojam otpornosti na rezanje. Na svim rukavicama oznaceni su razine zastite i doti¢ni piktogram. EN388: Razine su dobivene na dlanu novih rukavica. Kre¢u se od manje
ucinkovitih (razina A ili 1) do najucinkovitijih (razine 4 ili 5 ili 6 odn. F u skladu s normom). 0 znaci da je rukavica na najnizoj razini performansi i da daje minimalnu zastitu u slu¢aju opasnosti. X znaci da rukavica nije podvrgnuta testiranju ili da metoda testiranja ne odgovara
koncepciji rukavice ili materijalu. Prije upotrebe treba provjeriti ispravnost rukavica (prisutnost rupa, pukotina, o$tecenja, rok trajanja itd.) i baciti rukavice koje pokazuju takve nedostatke. Provjerite da je kombinezon prikladne veli¢ine. (vidi tabelu): Ograniéenja kod koriStenja:
Ne upotrebljavati je izvan podrucja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Rukavice otporne na cijepanje (razina = 1) ne smiju se koristiti tamo gdje postoji rizik od zapetljavanja okretnim strojevima. POZOR! Rukavice elasticirane na dijelu
ruénog zgloba i rukavice obloZene lateksom mogu uzrokovati alergijske reakcije. LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odrazavaju nuzno stvarne uvjete radnog mjesta, utjecaj drugih ¢imbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili
habanja, itd. Cuvanje/Cigéenje: Cuvajte ih na sviezem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalazi. Prati u perilici za rublje na temperaturi do 60 °C i susiti poloZeno na ravnu povr$inu, najvi$e tri puta, prema izvrenim testovima.-
UK 3AXUCHI PYKABUYKMW.- VENICUTBO00: PYKABUYKN TPUKOTAXHI 3 SOFTNOCUT - BE3 MOKPUTTA - PO3MIP CTIBKA 15 VENICUTDOO: PYKABUYKA TPUKOTAXHI 3 SOFTNOCUT - BE3 MOKPUTTA - PO3MIP CTIBKA 15 VENICUTF00: PYKABUYKA
TPUKOTAXHI 3 SOFTNOCUT - BE3 NMOKPUTTA - PO3MIP CTIBKA 15 IHCTPYKUii 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA: 3aXVCHi PyKaBUYKY Bifl MEXaHI4YHNX NOLLKOAKEHb | XiMIYHMX, MIKpOBIOnoriYHuX, enekTpuyHnx abo Tennosux Hebeanek. CyMmiCHICTb 3 NPOAYKTaMu XxapyyBaHHS (HeTpusanui
KOHTaKT): Kucnotu, 3 Bmictom Bogun. AKLLO NO3HAYaeTLCA piBeHb MILHOCTI Ha po3pus (Big A Ao F), BKasyeTbes CTIMKICTb A0 nopisiB. PiBHI NpoayKTMBHOCTI Ta NOB'A3aHi 3 HUMK NIKTOrpamun BKasaHi Ha KOXHil pykasu4li. EN388: PiBHi MoxHa no6aynt Ha JOMNOHI HOBUX
pykaBu4oK. BoHu BapitoloTbCA Bif MeHL edekTnBHMX (piBeHb 1 abo A) Ao Ginblu milHMX (piBHi 4 abo 5, abo 6, abo F B skocTi ctanaapTy). PiseHb 0 BKasye , WO pykaBuyka Mae XxapakTepUCTUKN MeHLLI, HiX MiHiManbHi Ana aaHoi Hebeanekn Ans kopuctysava. Cumeon X
nosHavae, Lo pykaBuyka He nponna sunpobysaHb abo Lo MeToa BMNpobyBaHb He BiANOBIAAE An3anHy pykaBunyok abo ix matepiany. lNepen BUKOPUCTAHHAM pyKaBULi CRiA NEPEBIPUTU Ha LINICHICTb (HAasBHICTb AIPOK, TPILLMH, PO3pUBIB, TEPMIH NPUAATHOCTI TOWO). PykaBuui
3 OyAb-akuMu fedbektammn cnif BUKMHYTWU. [lepekoHalTecs B TOMy, WO obnagHaHHSA Mae BiAMNOBIAHWIA po3Mmip. (AuB.Tabnuuto): ObmexeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHA: He cnif BUKOPUCTOBYBATU 3a Mexamu obnacTi 3aCTOCYBaHHSA, BU3HAYeHO! Yy BuLeHaBeaeHil IHCTPYKLi npo
3acToCyBaHHSA. He BUKOPUCTOBYWTE MiLHI Ha PO3PUB PyKaBWUYKM (KoedillieHT MiLHOCTI 21), SIKLLIO iCHYE PU3MK iX 3aXOMNEHHSI PyXOMUMM YacTUHaMU MexaHi3miB. YBAIA! EnacTuuHi MaHXeTu Ta pyKaBU4KK 3 NaTEKCHUM MOKPUTTAM MOXYTb BUKIMKaTV aneprito. PiBHi po6oumnx
XapaKTepUCTUK I'PYHTYIOTbCA Ha peaynbTatax nabopaTopHux AOCRifXeHb, sKi MOXyTb He BigobpaxaTu peanbHi yMOBM Ha pobouvomy Micui Yepes BRnMB iHWWX (paKTopiB, TakMxX siK TemnepaTtypa, CTUpaHHsi, MOripLIeHHs SiKocTel maTepianiB Towo. |HCTPykKuii 3i
36epiraHHA/ouMLIeHHsA: TpumaTy BUPIG B OpUriHanbHii ynakoBLi ynakoBLji B CyXOMy, MPOXONIOAHOMY MiCLi, 3aXVLLEHOMY Bif 3aMep3aHHs | BNuBY cBiTna. MalunHHe npaHHs npu MakcumanbHin Temnepatypi 60 °C 3 HACTYMHUM CyLUIHHSIM TOPU3OHTanbHO; A0 3 pasiB, 3rigHO
3 npoBefeHuMK BunpobysaHHsiMu.- RU 3ALLUUTHBIE MEPYATKW.- VENICUTBO00: MEPYATKA TPUKOTAXHAA SOFTNOCUT - BE3 MOKPbITUA- PASMEP CTEXKA 15 VENICUTDOO: MEPYATKA TPUKOTAXKHAA SOFTNOCUT - BE3 MNOKPbLITUA- PABMEP CTEXKA
15 VENICUTF00: MEPYATKA TPUKOTAXHAA SOFTNOCUT - BE3 MNOKPbLITUA - PASMEP CTEXKA 15 UHCTpyKUMKM No npumeHeHuto: MNepyatka 3alUTHash OT MeXaHUYeCKUX PUCKOB B YCIOBUSIX OTCYTCTBUS XUMWUHECKUX, MUKPOBUOMOrMYECKNX, SMEKTPUHECKUX U
TEPMUYECKNX PUCKOB. YCTOWYMBOCTL K BO3AEUCTBUIO MULLEBBIX NPOAYKTOB (MpY HEMPOAOIMKUTENBHOM KOHTAaKTE): KUCNIOTOCOAEPXKaLLMX, BofocoAepxalmx. Ecnu ykasaH ypoBeHb 3awwumTbl oT nopesos TDM (oT A go F), 3HauuT, ccbifika AaETCS C TOUKM 3pEHUS YCTONYMBOCTU
K nopesam. Ha kaxgon nepyaTke yKkasblBalOTCA YPOBHU €€ 3KCNNyaTaLMOHHbIX XapaKTepucTMK ¢ COOTBETCTBYIOLEN nukTorpammont. EN388: YposHu onpeaeneHsl No nagoHn HoBow nepyatkn. OHM cneaytoT OT HU3KOro YpPoBHSA 3chdeKTUBHOCTU (ypoBeHb 1 unu A) Ao Hanbonee
BbICOKOTrO YpOBHS (ypoBeHb 4 unu 5 unu 6 unu F cornacHo ctangapty). 0 ykasblBaeT, YTo nepyaTtka uMeeT ypoBeHb 9thPEKTUBHOCTU MEHbLLIE MUHUMANBLHOTO ANS AaHHOW ONacHOCTU Ans nonb3oBaTens. X o603HavaeT, YTo nepyaTka He NPOLUNa UCMbITAHWA UK, YTO MeTOA,
UCMbITaHUIN He MOSTHOCTBLIO YAOBNETBOPSIET KOHLIENLMM NepyaTok unu matepuana. lNepen ncnosb3oBaHWeM nepyaTkv crieqyeT NpoBepUTb Ha LIENOCTHOCTL (Hanuyue Ablp, TPELWH, paspblBOB, CPOK FOAHOCTY U T.4.), HENPUroAHbIe NepyaTku cneayeT BoIGpocuTh. Y6eauTecs,
4YTO KOMOMHE30HbI MOAXOAAT MO pa3mepy. (CM. Tabnuuy): OrpaHUYeHUA B NPpUMeHeHUn: He npuMeHsTb BHe obnacTeii NCNonb30BaHKs, ykasaHHbIX B HACTOsILLEM PyKOBOACTBE MO dKcnnyaTauuu. He ucrnonb3yiTe NpoyHble Ha paspblB nepyaTku (KoaddULIMEHT NPOYHOCTU
21), ecnu CyllecTByeT pUCK UX 3axBaTa ABWMXYLIMMUCS Y4acTAMU MEXaHW3MOB. BHVMAHWE! 3nacTuyHble MaHXeTbl U NepyaTkn ¢ NaTeKCHOW 3anuBKOM MOTYT BbI3BaThb ansepruio. YpPoBHU paboymx XapakTepUCTUK OCHOBLIBAKOTCA Ha pesynbTaTax nabopaTopHbIX
1CCNeaoBaHUin, KOTOpbIe MOTYT He OTpaXkaTb pearnbHble YCroBKs Ha paboyemM MecTe B CUITy BIWSIHUS UHbIX (DAKTOPOB, Tak1X kak TemnepaTtypa, U3HOC, UCTUpaHue 1 T.4. XpaHeHuto/MucTke: MepyaTkn HEO6XOAMMO XPaHUTb B UX OPUMMHANbHO YNakoBKe B CyXOM, NPOXnaAHOM
MecTe, 3allMILEHHOM OT 3aMep3aHus 1 Bo3feicTBMs cBeTa. MaluMHHas cTupka npu TemnepaType He Bbilwe 60 °C, 3aTeM Cyluka B rOPU3OHTarNbHOM MOMOXeHUM, He Gonee 3 pa3 cornacHo NpoBeAeHHLIM ucnbiTaHnsm.- TR KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.- VENICUTBOO:
SOFTNOCUT DOKUMA ELDIVEN - KAPLANMAMIS- OLCU 15 VENICUTDO00: SOFTNOCUT DOKUMA ELDIVEN - KAPLANMAMIS- OLGU 15 VENICUTF00: SOFTNOCUT DOKUMA ELDIVEN - KAPLANMAMIS- OLCU 15 Kullanim sartlan: Kimyasal, mikro biyolojik,
elektriksel veya termal tehlikesi olmayan ve mekanik riskler igin koruyucu eldiven. Gida maddeleriyle uyumlu (kisa siireli temas): asitler, sulular. Eger TDM kesilme seviyesi belirtimisse (A'dan F'ye), bu kesilme direncinin referansidir. Performans seviyeleri ve iligkili simgeler
her eldiven Uizerinde belirtiimistir. EN388: Seviyeler yeni eldivenin avug iginden elde edilmistir. En etkisizden (seviye 1 veya A) en etkiliye (standarda gore 4, 5,6 ya da F) dogru siralanmistir. 0 seviyesi, eldivenin performansinin kisi bagina diisen minimum tehlikeden daha
dusiik oldugunu gostermektedir. X: eldivenin teste tabi tutulmadigini veya test yonteminin eldiven tasarimi veya materyal nedeniyle gegersiz oldugunu gostermektedir. Eldivenlerin saglamh@i kullanimdan 6nce kontrol edilmelidir (delik, ¢atlak, yirtik, son kullanma tarihi vb.) ve
kusurlu eldivenler kullanimdan énce atiimalidir. Koruyucu giysilerin uygun boyda oldugundan emin olun. (tabloya bakiniz): Kullanim sinirlan: Yukaridaki kullanim talimatlarinda belirlenen kullanim alani disinda kullanmayin. Kesilme direncine sahip eldivenler (seviye 2 1)
dénen makineye kapilma riski olan yerlerde kullaniimamaldir. UYARI! Elastik bileklikler ve lateks kaplamali eldivenler alerjik reaksiyona yol agabilir. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortaminda gergeklestirilen testlere dayanmasina ragmen bu testler sicaklik, asinma,
dagiima gibi diger cesitli faktorlerin etkisinden dolay! gercek ¢alisma ortami kosullariyla uyusmayabilir. Saklama/Temizleme kosullari: Jel ve i1siktan uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu iginde saklayiniz. Maksimum 60 °C sicaklikta makinede yikayin, sererek
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VENICUTBO0O0: PLETENA ROKAVICA SOFTNOCUT - BREZ PREMAZA- GOSTOSTA 15 VENICUTDO00: PLETENA ROKAVICA SOFTNOCUT - BREZ PREMAZA- GOSTOSTA 15 VENICUTF00: PLETENA ROKAVICA SOFTNOCUT - BREZ PREMAZA - GOSTOSTA 15
Navodila za uporabo: Varovalne rokavice za zascito proti elektri¢ni prevodnosti, proti mehani€nim rizikom, brez nevarnosti od kemiénih rizikov, mikroorganizmov, elektri¢nih in termi¢nih rizikov. Zdruzljivost z naslednjimi Zivili (ob kratkotrajnem stiku): kislimi, na vodni osnovi.
Raven odpornosti TDM je navedena (A do F), se odnasa na odpornost proti urezninami. Stopnje uginkovitosti in povezani piktogrami so navedeni na vsaki rokavici. EN388: Pridobitev nivoja na dlani nove rokavice. In segajo od manj ucinkovite (stopnja 1 ali A) do najmo¢nejSe
(stopnje 4 ali 5 ali 6 v skladu s standardom). 0 pomeni, da so rokavice na najnizjem nivoju performans in da nudijo minimalno zas¢&ito v primeru nevarnosti. X pomeni, da rokavice niso preskusene ali da metoda preskusanja ne ustreza koncepciji rokavic ali materialu. Pred
uporabo je treba preveriti celovitost rokavic (prisotnost lukenj, raztrganin, razpok, rok uporabnosti itd.). Rokavice z napakami pred uporabo zavrzite. Preverite, ali je ustrezne velikosti. (glej tabelo): Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih
navodilih za uporabo. Rokavice z odpornostjo na trganje (nivo 2 1) se ne smejo uporabljati, Ce obstaja nevarnost zapleta s premikajocimi se deli stroja. OPOZORILO! Elasticne manSete in rokavice, previecene z lateksom, lahko povzrogijo alergije. Raven performansov
temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih preskusov, ki vedno ne odrazajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu ( vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot so temperature, abrazije, obrabe in podobega). Hrambo/CiS€enje: Rokavice hranite v zraénem in suhem prostoru, pro¢ od lepljivih in
topljivih snovi in svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalazi.. Pranje v pralnem stroju pri najvisji temperaturi 60 °C, €emur sledi suSenje v vodoravni legi; najve¢ 3-krat, glede na opravljeno testiranje.- ET KAITSEKINDAD.- VENICUTB00: SOFTNOCUT TRIKOOKINDAD
- ILMA KATTETA- KOETIHEDUS 15 VENICUTDO00: SOFTNOCUT TRIKOOKINDAD - ILMA KATTETA- KOETIHEDUS 15 VENICUTF00: SOFTNOCUT TRIKOOKINDAD - ILMA KATTETA- KOETIHEDUS 15 Kasutusjuhised: Kaitsekinnas kaitsega mehaaniliste riskide vastu,
mis ei kujuta keemiliste, mikrobioloogiliste, elektriliste vdi termiliste riskide ohtu. Kokkusobiv kokkupuuteks toiduainetega (ltihiajaline kokkupuude), mis on: happelised, vett sisaldavad. Kui on mérgitud sisselbiketase TDM (A kuni F), siis tahistab see vastupidavust
sisseldikamisele. Igale kindale on margitud tugevusnaitajad ja juurdekuuluv piktogramm. EN388: Kaitsetasemed on m&ddetud uute kinnaste peopesal. Need lahevad téhususe kdige madalamast (1. vdi A tase) kdige kdrgema tasemeni (4. v6i 5. voi 6. v0i F tase vastavalt
standardile). Tase 0 tahendab, et kinda kaitsevdime jaab allapoole vastava ohu kohta satestatud miinimumi. Marge X tdhendab, et s6rmiku kohta ei ole vastavat katset teostatud vdi et antud sdrmikutele vastav test nende tegumoe v6i materjali tottu ei sobi. Enne kasutamist
tuleb kontrollida, et kindad on kasutuskdlblikud (ei esine auke, I8hesid, rebendeid, kontrollida aegumistahtaega jne) ja visata mitte kélblikud kindad &ra. Kontrollige, et kaitsevahendid on paraja suurusega. (vt. tabel): Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada valjaspool dlaltoodud
juhistes maaratletud kasutusala. Rebenemiskindlusega kindaid (tase = 1) ei tohi kasutada, kui on oht, et liikuvad masinad vé&ivad neid kinni putida. = TAHELEPANU! Elastsed katised ja lateksiga kaetud kindad v@ivad pdhjustada allergiat. Toimivusastmed pdhinevad
laboratooriumitestidel, mis ei pruugi ilmtingimata kajastada tegelikke to6tingimusi ja mille kaigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjéud jne. Ladustamine/Puhastus: Sailitada originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning
kiilma ja valguse eest kaitstud kohas. Vastavalt tShusustestidele pesta maksimaalselt kolm korda masinas ja maksimaalselt temperatuuril 60°C, seejarel kuivatada siledal pinnal.- LV AIZSARGCIMDI.- VENICUTBOO: TRIKOTAZAS CIMDI SOFTNOCUT - BEZ PARKLAJUMA
- BLIVUMS 15 VENICUTDO00: TRIKOTAZAS CIMDI SOFTNOCUT - BEZ PARKLAJUMA - BLIVUMS 15 VENICUTF00: TRIKOTAZAS CIMDI SOFTNOCUT - BEZ PARKLAJUMA- BLIVUMS 15 Lieto§anas instrukcija: Aizsargajosie cimdi pret mehaniskiem riskiem, ka arf
pret kKimiskiem, mikrobiologiskiem elektriskiem vai termiskiem riskiem. Saderigs ar partikas produktiem (Tslaicigs kontakts) skabiem, Gdeni saturosiem. Ja iegriesanas Iimenis TDM ir noradits (no A I1dz F), tad tas attiecas uz iegriezuma izturibas terminu. Izturibas limenis
un attlemga piktogramma ir attéloti uz katra cimda. EN388: Limeni tiek sasniegti uz jauna cimda plaukstas puses. Tie ir sakartoti no mazak efektiviem (ITmenis 1 vai A) Idz vairak efektiviem (Ilmenls 4 vai 5, vai 6, vai F, atkariba no normas). 0 norada zemaku limeni cimdam,
kas ir kd minimums esoSajam individualajam riskam. X: norada uz to, ka cimdi nav testéti vai ka parbaudes metode neatzist cimda vai materiala koncepciju. Pirms lietoSanas ir japarbauda viss cimds (val nav caurumu, plaisu, plisumu, beidzies deriguma termin$ u.c.), ka art
gadijuma, ja uz cimda redzams bojajums, tas ir jaizmet. Parbaudtt, vai ierices ir piemérota izméra. (skatit tabulu): LietoSanas termini: Neizmantojiet arpus lietoSanas jomas, kas minéta zemak esoSajos noraduumos Nedrikst lietot cimdus ar pretest|bu pret pllsumlem
(Ifmenis = 1), ja pastav risks, ka tie var tikt ierauti iekartas ar kustigiem elementiem. UZMANIBU! Elastigas aproces un ar lateksu parklati cimdi var izraisit alergiju. Tehnisko raditaju limeni balstas uz laboratorija veikto i |zmeg|najumu rezultatiem. Sie izméginajumi ne vienmér
atspogulo realos apstak|us darba vieta, kurus var ietekmét tadi faktori ka temperatara, abrazija, cimdu nolieto$anas pakape u.c. Glabasanas/TiriSanas: Uzglabat vésuma un sausuma, pasargatus no sala un gaismas originalajos iesainojumos. Saskana ar testiem mazgasana
masina ir javeic temperatara, kas neparsniedz 60 °C, un jazavé uz horizontalas virsmas, maksimums 3 reizes.- LT APSAUGINES PIRSTINES.- VENICUTB0O: MEGZTOS PIRSTINES SOFTNOCUT - NEDENGTOS - TALPA 15 VENICUTDO00: MEGZTOS PIRSTINES
SOFTNOCUT - NEDENGTOS - TALPA 15 VENICUTF00: MEGZTOS PIRSTINES SOFTNOCUT - NEDENGTOS - TALPA 15 Naudojimo instrukcija: Apsauginés pir§tinés nuo mechaniniy pavojy ir apsaugancios nuo cheminio, mikrobiologinio, elektros ar terminio pavojaus.
Dera su maisto produktais (trumpos trukmés salytis) : rigsciais, vandeningais. Jei LAM jpjovimo lygis yra nustatytas (nuo A iki F), tai yra nuoroda atsparumo jpjovimui atzvilgiu. Susije eksploataciniy savybiy lygiai ir piktogramos yra pazymétos ant kiekvienos pirstinés.
EN388: Lygiai matyti naujos pirstinés delno srityje. Jie iSdéstyti nuo maziausio efektyvumo (1 ar A lygis) iki labiausiai efektyvaus (nuo 4 ar 5, ar 6, ar F priklausomai nuo standarto). ,0“ rei$kia, kad pirstiniy apsaugos lygis yra mazesnis uz minimaly konkre¢iam asmeniniam
pavojui. X" reiSkia, kad pirstinéms nebuvo atliktas bandymas arba, kad bandymo metodas netinka Siy pirstiniy konstrukcijai ar medziagai. Prie$ naudojant reikia patikrinti, ar pir§tinés nepazeistos (ar néra skyliy, jtrakimy, jplésy, patikrinti galiojimo datg ir t. t.), ir iSmesti visas
defektuotas pirStines. |sitikinkite, kad asmeninés apsaugos priemoniy dydis yra tinkamas. (Zr.lentelg): Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtj, nurodytg toliau esanciose naudojimo instrukcijose. Pirstiniy, kuriy atsparumas plySimui 2 1, negalima naudoti, kai
kyla pavojus, kad jas gali jtraukti judancios dalys. |SPEJIMAS! Elastiniai rankogaliai ir lateksu dengtos pirstinés gali sukelti alergija. Kokybés lygiai pagrjsti rezultatais, gautais po bandymy laboratorijoje, kurie nebdtinai atspindi realias darbo vietos salygas, jvairiy kity
veiksniy, tokiy kaip temperatira, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikj. Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotése vésiose sausose patalpose, toliau nuo $al¢io ir Sviesos. Skalbti masinoje ne aukstesnéje nei 60 °C temperatiroje, paskui dzZiovinti patiesus;
remiantis atliktais bandymais, daugiausiai 3 kartus.- SV SKYDDSHANDSKAR.- VENICUTB00: STICKAD HANDSKE SOFTNOCUT - UTAN BELAGGNING- MATARE 15 VENICUTDO0O: STICKAD HANDSKE SOFTNOCUT - UTAN BELAGGNING- MATARE 15 VENICUTF00:
STICKAD HANDSKE SOFTNOCUT - UTAN BELAGGNING - MATARE 15 Anvéandning: Skyddshandskar fér mekaniska faror och utan kemiska, mikrobiologiska, elektriska eller termiska faror. Férenlig med féljande livsmedel (kortvarig kontakt): syrahaltiga livsmedel,
vattenbaserade livsmedel. Om skarnivdn TDM &r indikerad (fr&n A till F) avser det bestandigheten mot skarning. Pretandanivan och dithérande piktogram finns markta pa varje handske. EN388: Niv&erna har tagits frdn den nya handskens handflata. De &r ordnade fran de
med lagst prestanda (niva 1 eller A) till de med hogst (niva 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F beroende pé standard). 0 anger att handsken har egenskaper som inte &r tillréckliga for personlig skyddsutrustning. X :anger att handsken inte provats eller att provning utfrts pa ett satt som
ger fullgod utvardering av handsken och dess material. Handskarnas skick ska kontrolleras fére anvéandning (hal, sprickor, revor, utgdngsdatum etc.). Defekta handskar ska kasseras. Verifiera att storleken &r rétt. (se tabell): Begransningar: Anvand inte till annat &n vad som
ar beskrivet i anvandningsinstruktionerna ovan. Dessa rivningsbestandiga handskar (niva 2 1) ska inte anvandas nar det finns en klamrisk p& grund av roterande maskinutrustning. VARNING! De elastiska manschetterna och de latexbehandlade handskarna kan orsaka
allergiska reaktioner. Prestandanivén baseras pa tester som genomfors i laboratoriemiljo och &terspeglar darmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer s&som temperaturer, notning, bristning osv. skulle kunna paverka dessa resultat. Férvaring/Rengéring: Foérvaras i sin
originalférpackning, svalt och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat. Maskintvétt vid hégst 60 °C, féljt av platt torkning; hogst 3 g&nger, enligt utférda tester.- DA BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER.- VENICUTB00: STRIKKET SOFTNOCUT HANDSKE — UDEN BEL/ZAEGNING - MALER 15
VENICUTDO0O: STRIKKET SOFTNOCUT HANDSKE — UDEN BELAGNING - MALER 15 VENICUTFO00: STRIKKET SOFTNOCUT HANDSKE — UDEN BELAGNING- MALER 15 Brugsanvisning: Beskyttelseshandske mod mekaniske risici uden fare for kemiske,
mikrobiologiske, elektriske eller termiske risici. Kan anvendes til fadevarer (kort kontaktvarighed): syrer, vandholdige. Hvis TDM snitniveauet er angivet (fra A til F), er det en reference vedrgrende skeeremodstanden. Ydeevneniveauer og det tilhgrende piktogram er markeret
pa hver handske. EN388: Niveauerne er opnéet pa nye handskers handflade. De gar fra det mindst effektive (niveau 1 eller A) til det mest effektive (niveau 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F ifglge normen). 0 angiver, at handsken har et ydelsesniveau, der er mindre end det minimum,
der er angivet for hver enkeltt fareklasse. X : Angiver, at handsken ikke er efterpravet, eller at prevemetoden ikke synes at passe til handskernes eller materialets design. Handskernes integritet skal kontrolleres inden brug (evt. huller, revner, rifter, udlgbsdato osv ...) 0g
bortskaf handsker med defekter inden brug Kontroller at anordningerne har den korrekte starrelse. (se tabel): Anvendelsesbegreaensninger: Ma ikke bruges til andre formal end der er defineret i ovenstaende instruktioner. Handsker med rivbestandighed (niveau = 1) ma
ikke bruges, hvor der er risiko for at blive trukket ind eller sidde fast ved roterende maskiner. PAS PA! Elastiske manchetter og latexovertrukne handsker kan for&rsage allergi. Ydelsesniveauet er baseret pa resultater af forsgg pa laboratorium, hvilket ikke nadvendigvis
afspejler de virkelige forhold pa arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer sdsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc... Opbevarings/Renggrings: Opbevar dem kegligt og tart, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage. Maskinvask ved maks. temperatur
p& 60 °C, efterfulgt af tarring p& en plan overflade. Ifglge udfert test, ma produktet kun udseettes for dette 3 gange.- FI SUOJAKASINEET.- VENICUTBO0O: TRIKOOKASINE, SOFTNOCUT - PINNOITTAMATON - TIHEYS 15 VENICUTDO0O0: TRIKOOKASINE, SOFTNOCUT
- PINNOITTAMATON - TIHEYS 15 VENICUTF00: TRIKOOKASINE, SOFTNOCUT - PINNOITTAMATON - TIHEYS 15 Kayttéohjeet: Mekaanisilta riskeiltd suojaava suojakasine. Ei kemiallisia, termisi& tai mikro-organismeihin tai sahkoon liittyvid riskeja. Lyhytaikaiset
kontaktit sallittu: happopitoisten elintarvikkeiden, vesipitoisten elintarvikkeiden. Leikkautumisenkestotaso TDM (A-F, jos iimoitettu), kertoo leikkautumiskestavyyden. Késineeseen on merkitty suorituskykytasot liittyvine kuvakkeineen. EN388: Tasot on maéaritetty uusien
kasineiden kdmmenosalle. Luokitusjérjestys on minimisuojauksesta (taso 1 tai A) maksimisuojaukseen (taso 4 tai 5 tai 6 tai F, standardista riijppuen). 0 tarkoittaa, etta késineen suojaustaso on minimitasoa alhaisempi kyseisen vaaran kohdalla. X : tarkoittaa, etté kasinetta
ei ole testattu tai etté testausmenetelma ei sovellu kasineen materiaalille tai suunniteltuun kéyttotarkoitukseen. Késineiden eheys on tarkastettava ennen kayttoa (reikien, halkeamien, repeamien, viimeinen kayttopéiva jne.) ja havitettava kaikki késineet, joissa on vikoja ennen
kayttoa. Varmista etta vélineet ovat sopivan kokoiset. (katso taulukko): Kayttérajoitukset: Alé kayté ylla annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. Jos on olemassa vaara takertua likkuviin koneisiin, ei saa kayttaa kasineita, joiden repaisylujuus on (taso 2 1). HUOMIO!
Elastiset hihansuut ja lateksilla paallystetyt kasineet voivat aiheuttaa allergioita. Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriokokeissa saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivat erilaisten muiden tekijoiden (esim. lampétila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia véalttdmatté vastaa todellisia tydoloja.
Sailytysta/Puhdistusta: Sailyta ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta suojattuna alkuperaispakkauksessaan. Koneen maksimipesulampétila, 60°C, sitten kuvaus litteéna; enintaan 3 kertaa suoritettujen testien mukaan.- NO VERNEHANSKER.-
VENICUTB00: SOFTNOCUT STRIKKEHANSKE - UTEN BELEGG- MAL 15 VENICUTD00: SOFTNOCUT STRIKKEHANSKE - UTEN BELEGG- MAL 15 VENICUTF00: SOFTNOCUT STRIKKEHANSKE - UTEN BELEGG- MAL 15 Brukerinstrukser: Vernehanske mot
mekanisk risiko og uten fare for kjemiske, mikrobiologiske, elektriske eller termiske farer. Kompatibel med naeringsmidler (kortvarig kontakt): syrer, vannholdige. Hvis TDM-riftnivaet er indikert (fra A til F), refererer dette til riftmotstand. Ytelsesnivaene og tilhgrende piktogram
er merket p& hver hanske. EN388: Nivaene oppnas pa handflaten til nye hansker. De spenner fra det minst effektive (nivé 1 eller A) til det mest effektive (niva 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F i henhold til standard). 0 indikerer at hansken har et ytelsesnivd som er lavere enn minimumet
for den gitte individuelle faren. X: indikerer at hansken ikke er testet, eller at testmetoden ikke ser ut til & veere egnet p& grunn av hanskens eller materialets design. Hanskenes integritet ma kontrolleres far bruk (tilstedeveerelse av hull, sprekker, rifter, utlgpsdato osv.), kast
hansken som har feil. Kontroller at enhetene har riktig starrelse. (Se tabell): Bruksbegrensninger: Ikke bruk utenfor bruksomradet definert i bruksanvisningen ovenfor. Hansker med nvemotstand (niva 2 1) ma ikke brukes der det er fare for a bli trukket inn av maskiner.
ADVARSEL! Elastiske mansjetter og lateksbelagte hansker kan forarsake allergl Ytelsesnivaene er basert pa laboratorietestresultater, som ikke ngdvendigvis gjenspeiler faktiske forhold pa arbeldsplassen pa grunn av pavirkning fra forskjellige andre faktorer, som temperatur,
slitasje, nedbrytning, etc... Lagringsinstruks/Rengjgrings: Oppbevares pa et kjglig, tert sted beskyttet mot frost og Iys i 0r|g|na|emballa51en Maskinvask ved en maksimal temperatur p& 60 ° C, etterfulgt av liggende terking; maks 3 ganger, i henhold til utfgrte tester.-
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PART 3

FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Reglement EPI (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. Pour chaque produit, le détail de ses
performances et du ou des Organisme(s) d'évaluation de Conformité sont disponibles sur la Déclaration de Conformité. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and the below standards. The declaration of conformity
can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. For each product, details of its performance and of the Conformity Assessment Body(ies) are available on the Declaration of Conformity. - IT Prestazioni : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del
Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 EPI ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformita e accessibile sul sito internet www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. Per ogni prodotto, i dettagli delle sue prestazioni e degli Organismi di Valutazione della Conformita sono
disponibili sulla Dichiarazione di Conformita. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentacion (UE) 2016/425 EPI y con las normas a continuacion. La declaracién de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién
de datos del producto. Para cada producto, los detalles de su rendimiento y de los Organismos de Evaluacién de Conformidad estan disponibles en la Declaracién de Conformidad. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE)
2016/425 EPI e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaracédo de conformidade na pagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. Os detalhes de desempenho e do ou dos Organismos de Avaliagdo de conformidade de cada produto estdo disponiveis na
Declaragéo de conformidade. - NL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiéle vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 PBM en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens.
Voor elk product zijn de details van de prestaties en van de conformiteitsbeoordelingsinstantie(s) beschikbaar in de conformiteitsverklaring. - DE Leistungswerte : Entspricht den wesentlichen Anforderungen der PSA EU-Verordnung 2016/425 und den folgenden Normen. Die
Konformitatserklarung kann in den Produktdaten auf der Website www.deltaplus.eu heruntergeladen werden. Fir jedes Produkt finden Sie in der Konformitétserklarung Angaben zu seiner Leistung und zu der/den Konformitétsbewertungsstelle(n). - PL Wiasciwosci : Zgodnie
z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzgdzenia 2016/425 (UE) |00 oraz ponizszymi normami. Deklaracja zgodno$ci jest dostepna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. W przypadku kazdego produktu szczegéty dotyczgce zapewnianej ochrony oraz oceny
jednostki badz jednostek oceniajgcych zgodno$¢ sg podawane na deklaracji zgodnosci. - €8 Vlastnosti : Splfiuje zakladni pozadavky evropské smérnice 2016/425 OOP a dale také pozadavky nize uvedenych norem. ProhlaSeni o shodé najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu
v &asti s technickymi udaji vyrobku. U kazdého vyrobku jsou v prohlageni o shodé uvedeny podrobnosti o jeho vykonnosti a o organu (organech) posuzovéni shody. - SK Vykonnosti : V stlade so zakladnymi poziadavkami nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 OOPP a niz$ie uvedenymi
normami. Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v €asti Informacie o vyrobku. Pre kazdy vyrobok st informécie o jeho vykonnosti a organe(-och) posudzovania zhody dostupné na vyhlaseni o zhode. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425
EU EVE Rendelet alapveté kovetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok kozott érhetd el. Az egyes termékek teljesitményére és a megfeleléségértékeld testilet(ek)re vonatkozé adatok a
megfeleléségi nyilatkozatban talalhatok. - RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 EIP si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi accesata pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreuna cu datele produsului. Pentru
fiecare produs, detaliile privind performantele acestuia si cele privind organismul (organismele) de evaluare a conformitatii sunt disponibile in declaratia de conformitate. - EL EmMo60eIg : Supudpewaon pe i Bacikég amraitioelg Tou Kavoviopou (EE) 2016/425 M.A.TT. kai Twv
KaTwTépw TTPOTUTTWY. H dAwaon cuppdpewaong eival TpoaBdaoiun atov dikTuakos TéTTo internet www.deltaplus.eu péoa ota dedopéva Tou TTPOIGVTOG. Mo KABE TTPOIGV, O AETITOPEPEIEG TWV ETIOOCEWY KAl TOU/TWV QOPEQ/WYV EKTINNONG TNG CUMHOPPWAONG SiaTiBevTal aTn AfAwon
Zuppopewong. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 OZO i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. Za svaki proizvod, pojedinosti 0 njegovoj
ucinkovitosti i o tijelima za ocjenu sukladnosti dostupne su u Izjavi o sukladnosti. - UK PoGoui xapakTepucTuku : Bianosiaae ocHOBHUM BUMoram PernameHTy (E€C) 2016/425 313 Ta ctaHgapTam, HaBefeHUM Hwxkde. [leknapauis BionoBiaHOCTI AoCTynHa Ha BeG-canTi
www.deltaplus.eu B gaHux npo npogykT. [ins KOXHOro NpoAykTy AeTanbHa iHhopmaLlis Npo “oro xapakTepucTUKM Ta opraH(1) 3 ouiHk1 BignosiaHoCTI MicTUTbCS B [leknapadii npo signosigHicTs. - RU Paboune xapaktepuctuku : CooTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHBIM TpeboBaHusm
Mpeanucanus (EC) 2016/425 CU3 v npvBoauMbIM Hke cTaHfapTam. [eknapauus cooTBETCTBUSI AOCTynHa Ha Beb-caiiTe www.deltaplus.eu B pasgene ¢ AaHHbIMKU u3genus. CBeAeHUs O TEXHUYECKUX XapaKTepucTuKax Usgenust U opraHusaumsx, NpoBOAMBLLMX €ro
cepTudukaumio, cogepxarcs B [leknapauuu cootseTtctausa usgenus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yonetmeliginin (AB) KKD ve asagidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde uriin bilgilerinden ulasilabilir. Her
Uriinde performans ve Uyumluluk Degerlendirme Kurumunun (Kurumlarinin) ayrintilari Uyumluluk Beyani iginde bulunabilir. - ZH PERE : 774:2016/425 (FRE) $55H0 T HIARHER SEARRTEER, A& ARUER 7 A AT EE R www. deltaplus.eu P i 0 B R, X TRz i
, HiEfE 5 ARITENHINE B AT{EF A MEF BBl - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) §t. 2016/425 OZO in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. Za vsak izdelek so
podrobnosti o njegovem delovanju in o organu(-ih) za ugotavljanje skladnosti na voljo v izjavi o skladnosti. - ET Omadused : Vastab maéaruse (EL) 2016/425 IVM po6hinduetele ja alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kéattesaadav veebisaidil
www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. Iga toote téhususe ja selle tulbivastavust hinnanud asutuse detailne info on saadaval tulibivastavuse deklaratsioonis. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 IAL pamatprasibam un zemak esoSajiem standartiem.
Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informaciju. Stkaka informacija par katru produktu un atbilstibas novértéSanas iestadi(-eém) ir pieejama atbilstibas deklaracija. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425
AAP reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. Kiekvieno produkto naSumo ir atitikties vertinimo jstaigos (-y) informacijg rasite Atitikties deklaracijoje. - SV Prestanda : Stammer
6verens med de véasentliga kraven i Kommissionens férordning (EU) nr 2016/425 PSS och normerna nedan. Forklaringen om éverensstammelse finns i produktuppgifterna pa internet p& www.deltaplus.eu. For varje produkt finns uppgifter om dess prestanda och om
organet/organen foér bedomning av 6verensstammelse i forsédkran om Gverensstimmelse. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de veesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 PVS og nedenstdende standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgeengelig pa
internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. For hvert produkt findes oplysninger om dets ydeevne og om overensstemmelsesvurderingsorganet/overensstemmelsesvurderingsorganerne i overensstemmelseserkleeringen. - Fl Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425
SSJ ja jaliempéana olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus 18ytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydesta. Yksityiskohtaiset tiedot kunkin tuotteen suorituskyvystéd ja vaatimustenmukaisuuden
arviointilaitoksesta (-laitoksista) ovat saatavilla vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksessa. - NO Ytelsen til : Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene i forordning (EU) 2016/425 PVU og standardene nedenfor. EU-samsvarserklaeringen finner du pa nettsiden www.deltaplus.eu i dataene
til produktet. For hvert produkt er detal]er om dets ytelse og samsvarsvurderlngsorganet(ene) tlIgJengeIlg i samsvarserkleeringen. -
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FR Réglement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425

- PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIZMOZ (EE) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK

c € PETMIAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU MOCTAHOBJEHUE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH {:#1 (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS
(ES) 2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 - NO FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 -

(EU) 2016/425 4=:301 AR

EN ISO 21420:2020 FR Exigences Générales pour les gants de protection. - EN General requirements - IT Requisiti generali per i guanti di protezione - ES Exigencias generales - PT Exigéncias gerais - NL algemene eisen - DE Allgemeine
Anforderungen fiir Handschuhe - PL Wymagania ogélne dla rekawic ochronnych - CS V8eobecné pozadavky a metody zkouSeni - SK V8eobecné podmienky - HU Védobkesztyiikre vonatkozé altalanos kévetelmények - RO Manusi de protectie.
Cerinte generale si metode de incercare - EL 'evikég ATTaitioeig yia Ta yavTia TpoaTaciag - HR Op¢i zahtjevi za zastitne rukavice - UK 3aranbHi BuMorn Ao 3axmcHux pykasuyok - RU O6uue TpeboBaHWs K 3allMTHLIM nepyatkam. - TR Genel
gereksinimler - ZH RGP &M —f%1EZR, - SL Splosne zahteve za varovalne rokavice. - ET Uldnduded kaitsekinnastele. - LV Visparigas prasibas aizsargcimdiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai - SV Allmanna krav for skyddshandskar - DA Generelle
krav til beskyttelseshandsker. - FI Yleisvaatimukset suojakéasineille. - NO Generelle krav til vernehansker. - A78 FR Nombre de lavage maximum - EN Maximum number of washing - IT Numero di lavaggio massimo - ES Nimero maximo de lavados
- PT Numero méximo de lavagens - NL Maximaal aantal wassingen - DE Hochstzahl der Waschgéange - PL Maksymalna liczba pran - CS Maximalni povoleny pocet prani - SK Maximalni povoleny pocet prani - HU Max. moséasi szam - RO Numar
maxim de spalari - EL MéyioTog apiBudg mAUoewy - HR Maksimalan broj pranja - UK MakcumanbHa KinbkicTe npaHb - RU MakcumarnbHoe Konuyectso cTupok - TR Maksimum yikama sayisi - ZH $E5k#x K5 & - SL Najvecje $tevilo pranj - ET
Maksimaalne pesukordade arv - LV Maksimalais mazga$anas reizu skaits - LT DidZiausias valymy skaicius - SV Max antal tvéttar - DA Maksimalt antal vask - FI Pesukertoja enintdan - NO Maksimalt antall vasker - A92 FR Dextérité (de 1 & 5) - EN
Dexterity (from 1 to 5) - IT La destrezza (da 1 a 5) - ES La dexteridad (de 1 a 5) - PT A destreza (entre 1 e 5) - NL Handzaamheid (van 1 tot 5) - DE Bewegungsfreiraum (von 1 bis 5) - PL Zreczno$¢ (od 1 do 5) - CS Uchopova schopnost (1 az 5) -
SK Zruénost (od 1 do 5) - HU Fogéasbiztonsag (1-t6l 5-ig) - RO Dexteritate (de la 1 la 5) - EL Ztnv emdegiotnTa (a1mmd 1 £éwg 5) - HR Spretnost (od 1 do 4) - UK BnpasHicTb (Big 1 o 5) - RU Mactepctso (o1 1 go 5) - TR Ustalik (1'dan 5'e kadar) -
RTE (1%5) - SL Spretnost (od 1 do 5) - ET Esemete kasitsetavus (1-5) - LV Veiktspé&ja (1 1idz 5) - LT Miklumas (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Flexibilitet (fran 1 till 5) - DA Handelag (fra 1 til 5) - FI Sormituntuma (1-5) - NO Behendighet (fra 1 til 5) -

icl yn A92 szl 2axl aid¥) aall AT78 - daladl clilliadl AR

EN388:2016+A1:2018 FR Gants contre les risques Mécaniques (Niveaux obtenus sur la paume) - EN Protective gloves against mechanical Risks (Levels obtained on the palm) - IT Guanti contro i rischi meccanici (Livelli ottenuti sul palmo) - ES
ﬁgi Guantes contra los riesgos Mecanicos (Niveles obtenidos en la palma) - PT Luvas contra os riscos Mecanicos (Niveis obtidos na palma) - NL Handschoenen tegen mechanisch risico's (niveaus verkregen op de handpalm) - DE Handschuhe zum
ass  Schutz gegen mechanische Gefahren (Schutzstufen auf der Handflache erzielt) - PL Rekawice chronigce przed zagrozeniami Mechanicznymi ( Poziomy otrzymane po stronie chwytnej ) - CS Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickym rizikim (ochrana
As7  dlani) - SK Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickému poskodeniu (urover dosiahnuta pri testoch na dlani) - HU Védokeszty(ik mechanikai kockazatok ellen (tenyérrésznél elért érték) - RO Manusi de protectie impotriva riscurilor mecanice (niveluri
J85 obtinute la nivelul palmei) - EL I'avmia katd twv Mnxavikwv kivdivwy (Etrireda mou eAf@énoav évw otnv TaAdun) - HR Rukavice protiv mehanickih rizika (Nivoi postignuti na dlanu) - UK PykaBuuki ans 3axucTy Bif py3ukiB MEXaHi4YHUX NOLUKODKAEHb

(3 piBHSIMU Ha [OMOHI) - RU Mepyatku Ans 3aLmMThl OT MEXaHUYeckUX puckos (YpoBHM 3pdheKTUBHOCTM onpeaeneHs! Ans nafoHu nepyatkv) - TR Mekanik risklere karsi koruyucu eldiven (Avug iginde elde edilen seviyeler) - ZH BB NG & (F

HEREI%4R) - SL Varovalne rokavice za za$¢ito pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi (stopnje dolo¢ene na dlani) - ET Kaitsekindad mehaaniliste riskide vastu (Kaitsetase peopesal) - LV Aizsargcimdi pret mehaniskiem riskiem (Limeni iegiti uz delnas) -
LT Apsauginés pirstinés nuo mechaniniy pavojy (pavojai delnams) - SV Skyddshandskar mot mekaniska risker (bedomning av nivder pd handflatan) - DA Handsker mod mekaniske risici (niveauer opnaet i handfladen) - FI Mekaanisilta riskeilta
suojaavat kasineet (suojaustasot saatu kaimmenosasta) - NO Hansker mot mekanisk risiko (nivaer oppn&dd p& handflaten) - A58 FR Résistance a |'abrasion (de 1 & 4) - EN Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4) - IT Resistenza all'abrasione (da 1 a
4) - ES Resistencia a la abrasion (de 1 a 4) - PT Resisténcia a abraséo (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen schuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE ABRASIONSFESTIGKEIT (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odpornos$¢ na $cieranie (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost proti odéru (1
az 4) - SK Odolnost proti odéru (od 1 do 4) - HU Kopéasallésag (1-t6l 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la abraziune (de la 1 la 4) - EL AvtioTaon otn ¢8opd (amd 1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na abraziju (od 1 do 4) - UK CriiikicTb Ao cTupaHHs (Bia 1 Ao 4) - RU
YcTonumBocTb K uctupaduio (o1 1 o 4) - TR Asinmaya karsi dayaniklilik (1'dan 4’e kadar) - ZH B 1EBE#R (1%4) - SL Odpornost proti abraziji (od 1 do 4) - ET H&8rdumiskindlus (1-4) - LV Nodilumizturiba (1 Iidz 4) - LT Atsparumas dilimui (nuo 1
iki 4) - SV Notningsbestandighet (frén 1 till 4) - DA Abrasionsmodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Hankauskestavyys (1-4) - NO Slitestyrke (fra 1 til 4) - A54 FR Résistance a la coupure par tranchage (de 1 a 5) - EN Resistance to cutting (from 1 to 5) - IT
Resistenza al taglio (da 1 a 5) - ES Resistencia al corte (de 1 a 5) - PT Resisténcia ao corte (de 1 a 5) - NL Snijbestendigheid (1 tot 5) - DE Schnittfestigkeit (von 1 bis 5) - PL Odporno$¢ na przecigcie (od 1 do 5) - CS Odolnost proti profiznuti ¢epeli
(1 az 5) - SK Odolnost proti prerezaniu (1 az 5) - HU Vagéassal szembeni ellendllas (1-tdl 5-ig) - RO Rezistenta la taiere (de la 1 la 5) - EL Avtoxr) otn didoyion (amé 1 éwg 5) - HR Odpornost na vreznine ( od 1 do 5) - UK Criiikicte fo nopisie(sig 1
Ao 5) - RU YcroiumocTs k nopesam (ot 1 4o 5) - TR Kesilmeye karsi dayaniklilik (1'dan 5'ya kadar) - ZH Bili#:4E (1%5) - SL Otpornost na porezotine (frn 1 till 5) - ET Loikekindlus (1 kuni 5) - LV Parravuma pretestiba(no 1 lidz 5) -

Atsparumas pjovimui (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Skarhallfasthet (fra 1 til 5) - DA Skeeremodstand (fra 1 til 5) - FI Viillonkestavyys (1-5) - NO Kuttmotstand ved kutting (fra 1 til 5) - A55 FR Résistance a la déchirure (de 1 a 4) - EN Resistance to tear (from 1
to 4) - IT Resistenza allo strappo (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia al desgarro (de 1 a 4) - PT Resisténcia ao rasgo (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen scheuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE Reif3festigkeit (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporno$¢ na rozdzieranie (od 1 do 4)
- CS Odolnost proti roztrzeni (1 az 4) - SK Odolnost proti roztrzeni (od 1 do 4) - HU Szakitészilardsag (1-tdl 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la rupere (de la 1 la 4) - EL Avriotaon otnv améoxion (amé 1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na cijepanje (od 1 do 4) - UK
Crinkicte fo po3puBy (Big 1 A0 4) - RU YcToiumBocTb k paspbiBy (0T 1 go 4) - TR Yirtiimaya karsi dayaniklilik (1'dan 4’e kadar) - ZH BhIEZY (124) - SL Odpornost proti trganju (od 1 do 4) - ET Rebenemiskindlus (1-4) - LV ParpléSanas pretestiba
(111dz 4) - LT Atsparumas plésimui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Rivhallfasthet (frdn 1 till 4) - DA Rivemodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Repaisykestavyys (1-4) - NO Rivemotstand (fra 1 til 4) - A57 FR Résistance a la perforation (de 1 a 4) - EN Resistance to puncture
(1to 4) - IT Resistenza alla perforazione (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia a la perforacion (de 1 a 4) - PT Resisténcia a perfuracéo (1 a 4) - NL Perforatiebestendigheid (1 tot 4) - DE Perforationswiderstand (1-4) - PL Odpornos¢ na przektucie (od 1 do 4)
- CS Odolnost proti propichnuti (1 az 4) - SK Odolnost proti prepichnutiu (1 az 4) - HU Atszuras elleni védelem (1-t6l 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la perforare (1 la 4) - EL Avtoxr otn Siatpnon (1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na busenje (1 do 4) - UK Crilikicte
Ao npokonig (1 - 4) - RU YcTonuneocTs k npokonam (1 - 4) - TR Delinmeye karsi dayaniklilik (1-4) - ZH BiZeil#RE (1 % 4) - SL Odpornost na vrtanje (1 do 4) - ET Torkekindlus (1 kuni 4) - LV Elektriskas caursianas pretestiba (1. lidz 4.) - LT
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Atsparumas prakiurdymui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Skydd mot penetration (1 till 4) - DA Perforeringsmodstand (1 til 4) - FI Lapaisykestavyys (1-4) - NO Stikkmotstand (fra 1 til 4) - J85 FR Résistance a la coupure par des objets tranchants (TDM EN ISO
13997) (de A a F) - EN Resistance to cutting by sharp objects (TDM EN ISO 13997) (from A to F) - IT Resistenza al taglio con oggetti taglienti (TDM EN I1SO 13997) (da A a F) - ES Resistencia a los cortes por objetos cortantes (TDM EN 1SO 13997)
(de AaF). - PT Resisténcia ao corte por objetos cortantes (TDM EN ISO 13997) (de A a F). - NL Weerstand tegen snijdende voorwerpen (TDM EN ISO 13997) (van A t/m F). - DE Schnittwiderstand (TDM EN ISO 13997) (von A bis F). - PL Odporno$c
na przecigcia ostrymi przedmiotami (TDM EN ISO 13997) (od A do F). - CS Odolnost proti profiznuti ostrymi pfedmeéty (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A az F). - SK Odolnost voci prerezaniu ostrymi predmetmi (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (od A do F). - HU Eles
targyakkal valé vagassal szembeni ellenélldas (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A-F). - RO Rezistenta la taiere cu obiecte ascutite (TDM EN I1SO 13997) (de la A la F). - EL AvtioTaon évavti KoTrg atmoé aixunpd avTikeipeva (TDM EN ISO 13997) (amé A éwg
ZT). - HR Otpornost na razrezivanje ostrim predmetima (TDM EN I1SO 13997) (od A do F). - UK OnipHicTb pizaHHto roctpumu npeametamu (TDM EN ISO 13997) (Big A po F). - RU YcTonumBocTb k nopesam pexylmmm npegmetamu (TDM EN ISO
13997) (ot A fio F). - TR Keskin kenarli cisimlerle kesilmeye karsi direng (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A'dan F'ye). - ZH £t 34 L% 5)%] (TDM EN 1SO 13997)  (MAZIF) , - SL Odpornost proti urezninam, povzro¢enim z ostrimi predmeti (TDM EN I1SO
13997) (od A do F). - ET Vastupidavus sisselikamisele teravate esemetega (TDM EN I1SO 13997) (A—F). - LV GrieSanas izturiba ar asiem priek§metiem (TDM EN ISO 13997) (no A Iidz F). - LT Atsparumas pjovimui astriais instrumentais (TDM EN
1SO 13997) (nuo A iki F). - SV Talig mot skarningar fran vassa féremal (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (fran A till F). - DA Modstandsdygtig mod skeering med skarpe genstande (TDM EN ISO 13997) (fra A til F). - FI Viillonkestavyys terdvia esineita vastaan

(TDM EN ISO 13997) (A-F). - NO Motstand mot kutt av skarpe gjenstander (TDM EN ISO 13997) (fra A til F) -
TD) sala n_l\jah cL\sS\ 4 5laa J85(4 Al 1) i A glaa A57(4 <1 uﬁ) &}A;ﬂ Jrsall 4a glaa A55(5 1 uﬁ) @aﬂl 4 glda A54(4 | u.A) Jstll 4. 4laa A58 - (;.J\ ial, ul.l}a.m) LSl Hlalaall e 438 5 <l jlad AR
(F & A cx) (EN ISO 13997

FR USA STANDARDS - EN USA STANDARDS - IT Norme USA - ES USA STANDARDS - PT USA STANDARDS - NL Amerikaanse normen - DE Normen in den USA - PL Normy USA - CS Normy USA - SK Normy USA - HU USA szabvanyok - RO
Standarde SUA - EL Mpétutra HIMA - HR Americke norme - UK USA STANDARDS - RU USA STANDARDS - TR USA STANDARDS - ZH USA STANDARDS - SL USA STANDARDS - ET USA STANDARDS - LV USA STANDARDS - LT USA STANDARDS
- SV USA STANDARDS - DA USA STANDARDS - FI USA STANDARDS - NO USA STANDARDS - . .
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ANSI-ISEA 105:2016 FR Protection de la main - EN Hand protection - IT Protezione della mano - ES Proteccion de la mano - PT Protecdo da mao - NL Handbescherming - DE Handschutz - PL Ochrona rak - CS Ochrana rukou - SK Ochrana
rik - HU A kéz védelme - RO Protectia mainii - EL MpooTaadia Tou XepioU - HR Zastita ruku - UK 3axuct ans pyk - RU 3awwmTa pyk - TR El koruma - ZH TP - SL Zas¢ita rok - ET Kéaekaitse - LV Roku aizsardziba - LT Ranky apsauga - SV
Handskydd - DA Beskyttelse af handen - FI Kasien suojaus - NO Handbeskyttelse - B11 FR Résistance a la coupure par des objets tranchants (de Al a A9) - EN Resistance to cutting by sharp objects (from Al to A9) - IT Resistenza al taglio da
parte di oggetti appuntiti (da Al a A9) - ES Resistencia al corte por objetos afilados (de Al a A9) - PT Resisténcia ao corte por objetos cortantes (de A1 a A9) - NL Bestand tegen snijden door scherpe voorwerpen (van Al t/m A9) - DE Schnittfestigkeit
durch scharfe Gegenstande (von Al bis A9) - PL Odporno$¢ na przecigcie przez ostry przedmiot (od A1 do A9) - CS Odolnost vUéi profiznuti ostrymi pfedméty (od A1 do A9) - SK Odolnost proti prezeraniu ostrymi predmetmi (A1 az A9) - HU Ellenall
az éles targyak altali vagasnak (A1-A9) - RO Rezistenta la tdiere cu obiecte ascutite (de la A1 la A9) - EL Avtoxn oTnv kot amé aixunpd avrikeipeva (ammé A1 éwg A9) - HR Otpornost na rezanje ostrim predmetima (od A1 do A9) - UK CriltkicTb oo
MOLUKOPKEHHS! roCTpUMU NpeamMetamu (eig A1 4o A9) - RU YCTONUMBOCTL K NMOBPEXAEHMIO oCTpbiMu npeameTtamu (o1 A1 go A9) - TR Keskin nesneler tarafindan kesilmeye direnglidir (A1'den A9'a). - ZH ifit R i {£E0E (MAL1ZEA9) - SL Odpornost
proti rezu z ostrimi predmeti (od A1 do A9) - ET Vastupidavus Idikamisele teravate esemetega (A1 kuni A9) - LV Izturiba pret sagrie$anu ar asiem priek§metiem (no A1 lidz A9) - LT Atsparumas pjovimui atriais objektais (nuo Al iki A9) - SV Motstand
mot skarning med skarpa féremal (fran A1 till A9) - DA Modstandsdygtighed mod gennemskeering af skarpe genstande (fra Al til A9) - FI Kestaa teravien esineiden aiheuttamat viillot ja leikkaukset (A1 - A9) - NO Motstand mot kutting av skarpe

gjenstander (fra A1 til A9) -
(A9 N A1 oe 3alall jualially aladll 4ajlia B11 ) Ales AR

" FR Réglement (UE) 1935/2004 Contact avec les denrées alimentaires - EN Regulation (EU) 1935/2004 Contact with food products - IT Regolamento (UE) 1935/2004 Contatto con i prodotti alimentari - ES Reglamento (UE) 1935/2004 Contacto con
productos alimenticios - PT Regulamento (UE) 1935/2004 Contacto com os géneros alimenticios - NL EU-regelgeving 1935/2004 Contact met levensmiddelen - DE Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln - PL Rozporzadzenie (UE)
1935/2004 Kontakt z zywnoscig - CS Nafizeni (EU) 1935/2004 o produktech uréenych pro styk s potravinami - SK Nariadenie (EU) 1935/2004 o kontakte s potravinami - HU 1935/2004 (EU) iranyelv - Erintkezés az élelmiszerekkel - RO Regulamentul (UE)
1935/2004 Contactul cu produsele alimentare - EL Kavovioudg (EE) 1935/2004 Emraen pe Ta T1po@iya - HR Uredba (EU) 1935/20041935/2004 Materijali i predmeti koji dolaze u dodir s hranom - UK PernameHT (€C) 1935/2004 KoHTakT 3 npogykramu
xapuyBaHHsi - RU Pernament (EC) 1935/2004 no matepuanam, npegHasHauyeHHbIM A KOHTaKTa ¢ nuwesbiMy npoayktamm - TR AB 1935/2004 Yénergesi Gida Urtnleri ile temas - ZH BKE3iE#L (UE)  1935/2004 5-& /i #%fik - SL Uredba (EU) 1935/2004
Stik z Zivili - ET Méaarus (EL) 1935/2004 Kokkupuutumine toiduainetega - LV Regula (ES) 1935/2004 par materidliem un izstradajumiem, kas paredzéti saskarei ar partikas produktiem - LT Reglamentas (ES) 1935/2004 Salytis su maisto produktais - SV
Forordningen 1935/2004 (EU) kontakt med livsmedel - DA Forordning (EU) 1935/2004 Kontakt med fadevarer - Fl Asetus (EU) 1935/2004 Kosketus elintarvikkeiden kanssa - NO Forordning (EU) 1935/2004 kontakt med matvarer -

A41a0) cladiall Al 4aldll 2004/1935 @j)}‘)“ sy C_aljl AR

B11

GLOB MIGR FR Contact Alimentaire - Migration Globale - EN Food contact - Overall Migration - IT Contatto alimentare — Migrazione Globale - ES Contacto con alimentos - Migracién global - PT Contacto alimentar - Migrag&o global - NL Contact
met voedingsmiddelen - Totale migratie - DE Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln - Globale Migration - PL Kontakt z artykutami spozywczym| - Migracja globalna - CS Styk s potravinami — celkova migrace - SK Kontakt s potravinami — Globalna migracia - HU
Erintkezés éleimiszerekkel - Teljes kioldodas - RO Contactul cu produse alimentare - migratie globala - EL Emagr pe Tpé¢iua - MARpng MetdBaon - HR Dodir s hranom - globalna migracija - UK KoHTakT 3 xap4oBumn npoayktamu — rnobansHa
Mirpauisi - RU KoHTakT ¢ npogyktamu nutanus - FnobanbHoe nepemellenue - TR Contact Alimentaire - Migration Globale - ZH £ i #4fif - S AT - SL Stik s hrano — celotna migracija - ET Kontakt toiduainetega - globaalne migratsioon - LV Kontakts
ar partikas precém — Kopéja migracija - LT Salytis su maisto produktais — Globaliné migracija - SV Kontakt med livsmedel - Global Migration - DA Fgdevarekontakt — Global migration - Fl Elintarvikekosketus — Globaali kulkeutuminen - NO Matkontakt
- global migrasjon - €08 FR Contact avec denrées humides ou aqueuses - EN Contact with wet or watery food - IT Contatto con derrate alimentare umide o acquose - ES Contacto con productos himedos u acuosos - PT Contacto com produtos
humidos ou aquosos - NL Contact met waterige voedingsmiddelen - DE Kontakt mit feuchten oder wéssrigen Lebensmitteln - PL Kontakt z mokrg lub uwodniong zywnoscig - CS Styk s vihkymi nebo mokrymi potravinami - SK Kontakt s vihkymi
alebo vodnatymi potravinami - HU Erintkezés friss vagy viztartalmu élelmiszerekkel - RO Contactul cu produse umede sau apoase - EL Eagn pe uypd rj udapr 1pé@iua - HR Dodir s vlaznim ili vodenim proizvodima - UK KoHTakT 3 Bonorumm a6o
BOAHMMM Xap4oBuMM npoaykTamu - RU KOHTaKT ¢ Bogocoaepxalmmu npogykramu nutaHus - TR Yas veya sulu gidalarla temas - ZH 5-3 7K 23 (A £ b s A £ 2 fift - SL Stik z viaZnimi Zivili ali Zivili z visoko vsebnostjo vode - ET Kontakt niiskete
Vi vee toiduainetega - LV Kontakts ar mitrumu vai Gdeni saturo$am precém - LT Salytis su drégnais ir vandeningais maisto produktais - SV Kontakt med véata eller vattenhaltiga livsmedel - DA Kontakt med fugtige eller vandholdige fadevarer - FI
Kosketus kosteiden tai vetisten elintarvikkeiden kanssa - NO Kontakt med vat eller vannet mat - €10 FR Contact avec denrées acides - EN Contact with acidic foods - IT Contratto con derrate acide - ES Contacto con productos &cidos - PT Contacto
com produtos acidos - NL Contact met zure voedingsmiddelen - DE Kontakt mit sauren Lebensmitteln - PL Kontakt z zywnoscig zawierajacg kwasy - CS Styk s kyselymi potravinami - SK Kontakt s kyslymi potravinami - HU Erintkezés savas
élelmiszerekkel - RO Contactul cu produse acide - EL Etragr] pe 6&iva 1pé@iga - HR Dodir s kiselim proizvodima - UK KoHTakT 3 kucnumu xap4oBumu npogykramu - RU KoHTakT ¢ kucnotocogepxaluymm npoayktamu nutanms - TR Asitli gidalarla
temas - ZH 5-fEPE £ i BEfil - SL Stik s kislimi Zivili - ET Kontakt hapude toiduainetega - LV Kontakts ar skabi saturo$am precém - LT Salytis su ragsciais maisto produktais - SV Kontakt med sura livsmedel - DA Kontakt med syreholdige fedevarer -

FI Kosketus happamien elintarvikkeiden kanssa - NO Kontakt med sur mat -
duadal) 493a]) cilatiall LSl C1 040 }\ Akl 4l clatid) Sl CO8 4..1.\:)& 45 Sall Al gall 3y - 4..13:31\ i AR

VENICUTBOO : GLOB MIGR : C08: -,C10: - - EN ISO 21420:2020 : A78: 3 X 60°C - EN388:2016+A1:2018 : A58: 3,A54: X,A55: 4,A57: X,J85: B - ANSI-ISEA 105:2016 : B11: A2 Colour : Blue-White - Size : 06,07,08,09,10,11
VENICUTDOO : GLOB MIGR : C08: -,C10: - - EN ISO 21420:2020 : A92: 5 - EN388:2016+A1:2018 : A58: 3,A55: 4,J85: F - ANSI-ISEA 105:2016 : B11: - Colour : Blue-White - Size : 06,07,08,09,10,11
VENICUTFOO : GLOB MIGR : C08: -,C10: - - EN ISO 21420:2020 : A92: 5 - EN388:2016+A1:2018 : A58: 2,A55: 4,J85: F - ANSI-ISEA 105:2016 : B11: - Colour : Blue-White - Size : 06,07,08,09,10,11

FR Organisme Notifié ayant procédé a 'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi I'Attestation d'Examen UE de Type. - EN Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate. - IT Ente Notificato che
ha effettuato I'Esame UE del modello (modulo B) e che ha redatto I'Attestazione d'esame UE del modello - ES Organismo notificado que realizé el examen de tipo UE (m6dulo B) y emitié el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE. - PT Organismo Notificado que procedeu
ao Exame UE de tipo (médulo B) e que emitiu o Certificado de Exame UE de Tipo. - NL De aangemelde instantie die het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd (module B) en het certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven. - DE Beauftragte Stelle, die die EU-
Baumusterpriifung (Modul B) durchgefiihrt und die EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung ausgestellt hat. - PL Jednostka notyfikowana, ktéra przeprowadzita egzamin UE na typ (modut B) i ktora wystawita zaswiadczenie o egzaminie UE na typ. - €8 Povéreny kontrolni organ,
ktery proved! typovou zkousku CE (modul B) a vystavil certifikat o typové zkousce CE. - SK Notifikovany organ, ktory vykonal typovi skiigku EU (modul B) a vystavil osvedéenie o typovej skuske EU. - HU Bejelentett Tan(sité Szervezet, amely az EU-s Tipusvizsgalatot
elvégezte (B modul) és az EU-s Tipustanusitvanyt kiallitotta. - RO Organism notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) si a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip. - EL Koivotroinpévog opyavioudg éxovrag dievepyrioel Tnv E¢étaon Tutrou EE (evotnTa B)
Kai éxovtag BeoTrioel To MioTotroiNTiké E¢éTaong Tumou EE. - HR Prijavljeno tijelo koje je izvrsilo EU ispitivanje tipa (modul B) izdalo EU potvrdu o ispitivanju tipa. - UK YnoBHoBaxeHuiA opraH, Lo 34iNCHUB cTaHaapTHY ekcneptudy €C (Moaynb B) Ta Hapas cTaHgapTHUiA
cepTudikat ekcneptuan €C. - RU HoTUdhrLMpoBaHHbIN opraH, NpoBoavBLLMiA 3k3ameH no Tuny EC (Mogynb B) u BbigasLumit ceptudmkar o6 sksameHe EC. - TR AB-Tipi incelemeyi (modiil B) gergeklestiren ve EU-Tipi Inceleme Sertifikasini diizenleyen Onaylanmis Kurum.
- ZH AEHRCITRARERR AN (BHRB) |, HfCasEARERR I ASIAIE . - SL Prigladeni organ, ki je opravil EU-pregled tipa (modul B) in izdal potrdilo o EU-pregledu tipa. - ET ELi tutbihindamise teinud (vorm B) ja ELi tuibihindamistdendi koostanud teavitatud asutus.
- LV Pilnvarota iestade ir veikusi ES tipa parbaudi (B modulis) un ir izstradajusi ES tipa parbaudes sertifikatu. - LT Notifikuotoji jstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimg (B modulis) ir iSdavusi ES tipo sertifikatg. - SV Anmalt organ som prévade och utfardade EU-typintyget for typen
(modul B). - DA Notificeret organ, der har udfert undersggelsen EU af type (modul B), og som har etableret EU undersggelsesattesten af type. - Fl limoitettu laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) ja laatinut todistuksen suoritetusta EU-

tyyppitarkastuskokeesta. - NO Bemyndiget organ som har gjennomfart EU-typeundersgkelsen (modul B) og har etablert EU-typeprgvingsattest. - X i
@}JJY\ A ladial 3algd Dlaal (B EA;}) &y 5% @})Jy\ ATV and Cu gl k._'s_ﬂ\ 4..\3@\ &ﬂ.ﬂ AR
C.T.C. (0075) - PARC TONY GARNIER 4 RUE HERMANN FRENKEL 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 FRANCE.

PART 4

FR Marguage: Chaque article est identifi€ au moyen d'une étiquette ou d'une impression dorsale. (1) Identification du fabricant/ (2) la référence du produit =Identification de I'EP1/ (3) Systéme de taille / (4) L'indication de conformité selon les réglementations en vigueur
(pictogrammes). / (5) pictogramme “I": Lire la notice d'instruction avant utilisation. / (6) le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3) / (7) le numéro de lot, / Date de production (le cas échéant)-EN Marking: Each item is identified by means of a label or
back printing. (1) Identification of the manufacturer / (2) The product reference =ldentification of the PPE / (3) Size system / (4) The indication of compliance according to the regulations in force (symbols). / (5) pictogram “I”: Read the instruction manual before use. / (6)
the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3) / (7) The batch number, / Date of manufacturing (if applicable)-IT Marcatura: Ogni articolo e identificato tramite un'etichetta o una stampa sul retro. (1) Identificazione del costruttore / (2) il riferimento del
prodotto =ldentificazione di un DPI/ (3) Sistema di taglie / (4) Indicazione di conformita secondo le normative vigenti (pittogrammi). / (5) pittogrammi “I”: Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo. / (6) n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto & conforme (PART3)/ (7) il
numero di lotto, / Anno di fabbricazione (se applicabile)-ES Marcacién: Cada articulo puede identificarse con una etiqueta o una impresion dorsal. (1) Identificacion del fabricante / (2) referencia del producto =Indicacion del EPI/ (3) Sistema de tallas / (4) Indicacion de
conformidad segun las reglamentaciones vigentes (pictogramas). / (5) pictogramas “I”: Leer la informacién de instrucciones antes del uso. / (6) el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto (PART3) / (7) numero de lote, / Fecha de fabricacion (si procede)-PT Marcacéo:
Cada item é identificado por meio de um rétulo ou de uma impresséo na parte de tras. (1) Identificagio do fabricante / (2) a referéncia do produto =Identificagdo do E.P.l./ (3) Sistema de tamanhos / (4) A indicacdo de conformidade de acordo com os regulamentos em
vigor (simbolos). / (5) pictogramas “I": Ler as instrugdes antes da utilizagdo. / (6) O n.° de normas com as quais o produto esta em conformidade (PART3) / (7) o nimero de lote, / Data de fabrico (se aplicavel)-NL Markering: Elk artikel wordt geidentificeerd middels een
label of print. (1) Identificatieteken van de fabrikant / (2) de referentie van het product =Identificatie van het PBM / (3) Maatsysteem / (4) Compliance-indicatie in overeenstemming met de geldende regels (pictogrammen). / (5) pictogrammen “I”: Lees vooér gebruik de
gebruiksaanwijzing. / (6) o nimero da norma com a qual o produto estd em conformidade e (PART3) / (7) het partijnummer, / Productiejaar (Zie)-DE Kennzeichnung: Jeder Artikel ist durch ein Etikett oder einen Rickseitendruck gekennzeichnet. (1) Herstellerkennzeichen
! (2) Die Referenz des Produkts =Identifikation der PSA / (3) GroRentabelle / (4) Der Hinweis auf die Konformitat gemaf den geltenden Vorschriften (Symbole). / (5) piktogramme “I”: Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen. / (6) het nummer van de normen
waaraan het product voldoet (PART3) / (7) die Los N°, / Herstellungsdatum (falls vorhanden)-PL Oznakowanie: Kazdy artykut jest identyfikowany na podstawie etykiety lub nadruku z tytu produktu. (1) Identyfikacja producenta / (2) nr katalogowy produktu =Identyfikacja
SOI/ (3) System miar / (4) Oznaczenie zgodno$ci wedtug obowigzujgcych przepiséw (piktogramy). / (5) piktogramy“l”: Przed przystgpieniem do uzytkowania nalezy zapozna¢ si¢ z instrukcjg. / (6) numery norm, z ktérymi produkt jest zgodny (PART3) / (7) numer partii, /
Rok produkciji (jezeli dotyczy)-€S Znaéeni: Kazda polozka je oznadena titkem nebo potiskem na zadni strang. (1) Identifikace vyrobce / (2) referenéni oznageni produktu =Identifikace OOP / (3) Systém velikosti / (4) Udaj o shodé podle platnych nafizeni (piktogramy).
/ (5) piktogramy “I": Pfed pouzitim si pfectéte navod k udrzbé. / (6) Sipka oznacujici smér pouziti (PART3) / (7) ¢. série, / Datum vyroby (pokud tato situace nastane)-SK Oznacenie: Kazda polozka je oznacena stitkom alebo potlacou na zadnej strane. (1) Identifikacia
vyrobcu /  (2) referencia vyrobku =Identifikacia OOPP / (3) Systém velkosti / (4) Udaj o zhode podra platnych nariadeni (piktogramy). / (5) piktogramy “I”: Pred pouZitim si pregitajte navod na pouzitie. / (6) &. normy, v sulade s ktorou bol vyrobok vyrobeny (PART3) / (7)
¢. série, / Datum vyroby (podla situacie)-HU Jel6lés: Minden egyes cikk cimkével vagy a hatuljara nyomott mintaval azonositott. (1) A gyarto ismertetd jele /  (2) termék cikkszama =Az EVE azonositasa/ (3) Méretjeldlés / (4) A megfeleléség jelzése a hatalyos eldirasok
szerint (piktogramok). / (5) piktogramok “I": Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitadsokat. / (6) szabvany szama, amelynek az eszk6z megfelel (PART3) / (7) tételszam, / Gyartasi datum (sziikség esetén.)-RO Marcaj: Fiecare articol poate fi identificat prin intermediul
unei etichete sau a unei imprimari posterioare. (1) Identificarea fabricantului / (2) referinta produsului =Identificarea EIP / (3) Sistem de marimi / (4) Indicatia de conformitate conform reglementarilor in vigoare (pictograme). / (5) pictogramele “I”: Cititi instructiunile inainte
de utilizare. / (6) numarul standardului caruia i se conformeaza produsul (PART3)/ (7) numar lot, / Data primei utilizari (daca este cazul)-EL ZApavon: Kabe 1Tpoidv TAUTOTTOIEITAI PE PIA ETIKETA A} £VO E0WTEPIKG TUTTWHA. (1) AIGKPITIKO QVOYVWPIONG TOU KATAOKEUAOTA / (2)
n avagopd Tou TPoidvTog =Avayvwpion Tou MAAM. /' (3) Zootnua peyéBoug / (4) H évdeiEn cupudpewong pe Toug IoXUOVTEG KavovIopoug (eikovoypdauparta). / (5) eikovoypdaupata “I”: AloBaoTe 10 UAAO 0dnyIwv TIpIvV aTtd T Xpron. / (6) o apiBudg Tou TTPOTUTIOU HE TO
0TT0i0 TO TTPOIGV cuppopPwveTal Kal (PART3) / (7) o apiBpodg apTidag, / Huepounvia mapaywyng (kard mepimtwon)-HR Oznaka: Svaki artikl na sebi ima identifikaciju u vidu naljepnice ili teksta otisnutog sa straznje strane. (1) Identifikacija proizvodaca/ (2) kat.br. proizvoda
=ldentifikacija OZO / (3) Sustav veli¢ina / (4) Naznaka sukladnosti u skladu s vazec¢im propisima (simboli). / (5) piktogrami “I": Prije uporabe procitati upute. / (6) broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu (PART3) / (7) broj lota, / Datum proizvodnje (ako je primjenjivo)-UK
MapkyBaHHs: 3 MeToto ineHTUdiKaLii KoXHWIt BUpIG 3abesneveHnin eTukeTkoto abo 306paxeHHsM, HaapykoBaHUM B obnacTi cnuHu. (1) MapkyBaHHst BUpo6HuKka / (2) Hassa npoaykTy =BusHaveHHs 3acoby iHausigyanbHoro 3axucty / (3) PoamipHa cuctema / (4) Bigmitka
00 BiAMOBIAHOCTI 3riAHO 3 Ailo4MMU HopMamm (nikTorpamu). / (5) niktorpamm “I”: Yutaiite iHCTpYKLUito nepen BukopuctaHHaMm. /  (6) Homep craHpapty, sikomy Bignosinae Bupi6 (PART3) / (7) Homep naprii, / lata BupoBHuuTBa (AKLLO 3acTocoBHe)-RU MapkupoBka: B
Lensx naeHTudukaumm kaxanoe usaenme cHabxeHo STUKETKON unu n3obpaxeHnem, otneyaTaHHblM B obnactu cnuHbl. (1) Mapkuposka usrotosutens / (2) nagekc npoaykra =Maentudukaums CU3 / (3) PaamepHas cuctema / (4) MHavkaumsa cooTBeTCTBUSA AEACTBYIOLMM
3aKoHoAaTenbHbIM HopMaM (cumBornbl). / (5) nukTorpammel “I”: Mepen ncnonb3oBaHWeM HeO6X0AMMO O3HAKOMUTLCS C UHCTPYKLUMEN No akcnnyaTtauun. / (6) Homep ctanaapTa, TpebosaHusm koToporo oteevaet npoaykT (PART3)/ (7) Homep napTuu, / lata ucnonb3oBaHus
(B cooTeeTcTBYyIOLWEM criyyae)-TR Markalama: Her iriin, bir etiket veya sirtta baski yoluyla tanimlanmigtir. (1) Uretici tanimlamasi / (2) Uriiniin referansi =KKE'nin tanimlanmasi / (3) Olgi sistemi / (4) Yurirliikteki diizenlemelere gére uygunluk géstergesi (resimli simgeler).

| (5) piktogramlar “I”: Kullanim éncesinde kullanim kitapgigini okuyun. / (6) Uriiniin uygun oldugu normun numarasi (PART3) / (7) Parti numarasi, / Uretim tarihi (varsa)-ZH #Rig: £ Sn 0@ AR sk i m IR TIR B, (1) HE&EREIRBIE 1 (2) P ikl =EPNRBIFS /

(3) Rt /1 (4) AEIITALE (BAR) #onail. | (5) /5 1" fEMEARTRSERIER. 1 (6) FEaAMIARIES (PART3) / (7) #t5, /47 A (43 f)-SL Oznaéevanije: Vsak izdelek je oznacen z nalepko ali potiskom na hrbtni strani. (1) Identifikacija proizvajalca/ (2)
referenca izdelka =Identifikacija osebnega zascitnega sredstva (PPE)/ (3) Sistem velikosti / (4) Navedba skladnosti glede veljavnih predpisov (piktogrami). / (5) simboli “I”: Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo. / (6) Stevilka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3)
| (7) $tevilka serije, / Datum uporabe (po potrebi)-ET Margistus: Iga toode on identifitseeritav etiketi v8i selle seljale prinditud téhise abil. (1) Valmistaja logotulip / (2) toote kood =Isikukaitsevahendi andmed / (3) Suurussusteem / (4) Tuubivastavuse téhis vastavalt
kehtivale seadusandlusele (piktogrammid). / (5) piktogrammid “I”: Enne kasutamist lugege juhend labi. / (6) Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3) / (7) partinumber, / Kasutuse kuupéev (kui on kohaldatav)-LV Markéjums: Katru izstraddjumu var identificét,
izmantojot markeéjumu vai art iespiedumu izstradajuma aizmuguré. (1) Razotaja identifikacija/ (2) atsauce uz aprikojumu =IAL identifikacija/ (3) Izméru sistéma / (4) Norade par atbilstibu saskana ar spéka esosajiem noteikumiem (simboli). / (5) piktogrammas “I”: Pirms
lieto$anas izlasTt lieto$anas instrukciju. / (6) standarta, kurai aprikojums atbilst, numurs (PART3) / (7) partijas numurs, / Razo$anas datums (ja piemérojams)-LT Zenklinimas: Kiekvienas daiktas identifikuojamas pagal etiketes arba pagal jspauda nugaréléje. (1) Gamintojo
identifikavimas / (2) nuoroda j gaminj =AAP identifikacija / (3) Dydziy sistema / (4) Atitikimo galiojanciy reglameny reikalavimams patvirtinimas (simboliai). / (5) piktogramos “I”: Prie§ naudojimg batina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcijg. / (6) normos, kurig atitinka gaminys,
numeris (PART3) / (7) partijos numeris, / Naudojimo data (jei taikytina)-SV Méarkning: Varje element identifieras med etikett eller tryck pa& produktens baksida. (1) Tillverkarens beteckning / (2) Produktens referens =Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning / (3) Storlekar
|/ (4) Angivande av dverensstammelse enligt gallande féreskrifter (symboler). / (5) piktogrammen “I”: Lasa instruktionsbroschyren fore anvandning. / (6) Numren pa standarderna som produkten dverstammer med (PART3)/ (7) Serienummer, / Tillverkningsar (om tillampligt)-
DA Mzerkning: Hver genstand identificeres ved hjeelp af en etiket eller et tryk p& bagsiden. (1) Identifikation af fabrikanten / (2) Produktreference =ldentifikation af personligt veernemiddel / (3) Starrelsessystem / (4) Indikationen pa overholdelse af geeldende regulativer
(symboler). / (5) piktogrammerne “I”: Lees brugervejledningen fer ibrugtagning. / (6) Nummer pa den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med, (PART3) / (7) Partinummer, / Fabrikationsdato (hvor det er ngdvendigt)-FI Merkinnat: Kukin tuote yksildidaan tuotemerkilla
tai takapainatuksella. (1) Valmistajan tunnistusmerkintd / (2) tuoteviite =Henkildsuiojaintunnus / (3) Kokojarjestelma / (4) Vaatimustenmukaisuusmerkinta voimassa olevien méaaréysten mukaisesti (kuvakkeet). / (5) kuvasymbolit “I": Lue kayttdohjeet ennen kayttoa. / (6)
standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote tayttda (PART3) / (7) eréan numero, / Valmistusvuosi (Jos sovellettavissa)-NO Merking: Hvert element identifiseres ved hjelp av en etikett eller trykk bak. (1) Produsentidentifikasjon / (2) produktreferansen =lIdentifisering av PVU / (3)
Sterrelsessystem / (4) Indikasjon pa samsvar i henhold il gjeldende reguleringer /symboler) / (5) piktogram “I”: Les bruksanvisningen fer bruk. / (6) antall standarder som produktet overholder (PART3) / (7) batchnummeret, / Produksjonsdato (Se)-
rm.)l\(5) /_()'}A)n)a_})u\c_‘,\,ﬂus,dmw&gz)my\(4) / f‘:‘-““:‘“ (3) /W\m&g|u\mg\su)&d\—@.\d @)«(2) /M\@\m.\u(‘l) _GJBAS\)G_L‘L'AQZLL\HIJ}\M )m_\cJSg\cg_UuX\ ah ul.a)h.\\AR
-(q.;) u)) CLu}(\ é—.')l-’ [ dxdal) <‘5J (PART3)/ ( ) Cilatial) Ll Jitas ‘;J\ el 6GJ| (6) / e\a;.u\.!l J.\s Claglaill Jala 3¢ 8 a5 7 ‘;]a.\.}aa.\n
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FR Matiére: VENICUTBOO: Fibre haute performance SOFTnocut- AUGE 15 VENICUTDOO: Fibre haute performance SOFTnocut- JAUGE 15 VENICUTFOO: Fibre haute performance SOFTnocut. EN Material: VENICUTB00: SOFTnocut high performance fibres - GAUGE
15 VENICUTDOO0: SOFTnocut high performance fibres - GAUGE 15 VENICUTFO00: SOFTnocut high performance fibres. IT Materiale: VENICUTBOO: Fibra alte prestazioni SOFTnocut -FINEZZA 15 VENICUTDOO: Fibra alte prestazioni SOFTnocut -FINEZZA 15 VENICUTF00:
Fibra alte prestazioni SOFTnocut. ES Material: VENICUTBO0O: Fibra de altas prestaciones SOFTnocut -GALGA 15 VENICUTDOO: Fibra de altas prestaciones SOFTnocut -GALGA 15 VENICUTFOO: Fibra de altas prestaciones SOFTnocut. PT Material: VENICUTBO0O: Fibra
de alta performance SOFTnocut-AGULHA 15 VENICUTDOO: Fibra de alta performance SOFTnocut-AGULHA 15 VENICUTFO0O: Fibra de alta performance SOFTnocut. NL Materiaal: VENICUTBO0O: Hoge prestatie SOFTnocut-vezel - JAUGE 15 VENICUTDOO: Hoge prestatie
SOFTnocut-vezel - JAUGE 15 VENICUTFO0O: Hoge prestatie SOFTnocut-vezel. DE Material: VENICUTBO0O: Hochleistungsfaser SOFTnocut - 15ER TEILUNG VENICUTDOO: Hochleistungsfaser SOFTnocut - 15ER TEILUNG VENICUTF0O: Hochleistungsfaser SOFTnocut.
PL Materiat: VENICUTB0O: Wiokno wysokiej odpornosci SOF Tnocut - SCIEG 15 VENICUTDOO: Wiékno wysokiej odporno$ci SOFTnocut - SCIEG 15 VENICUTFO00: Widkno wysokiej odpornosci SOF Tnocut. €8 Material: VENICUTBOO: VIakno SOFTnocut s vysokou
odolnosti HUSTOTA UPLETU 15 VENICUTDO0O: Vldkno SOFTnhocut s vysokou odolnosti HUSTOTA UPLETU 15 VENICUTFOO: Vlakno SOFTnocut s vysokou odolnosti. SK Material: VENICUTBO0O: Vysokoodolné vidkno SOFTnocut - HRUBKA 15 VENICUTDOO:
Vysokoodolné vlidkno SOFTnocut - HRUBKA 15 VENICUTFOO: Vysokoodolné viakno SOFTnocut. HU Anyag: VENICUTBOO: Nagy teljesitményi SOF Tnocut szalak- 15-OS SZEMSZAM VENICUTDO0O: Nagy teljesitmény(i SOF Tnocut szalak- 15-OS SZEMSZAM VENICUTFO0O:
Nagy teljesitményli SOFTnocut szalak. RO Materie: VENICUTBOO: Fibra de naltd performantd SOFTnocut - JOJA 15 VENICUTDOO: Fibra de inaltd performanta SOFTnocut - JOJA 15 VENICUTFOO: Fibré de inaltd performantd SOFTnocut. EL YAiké: VENICUTBO0O: ‘lva

uwnAng amédoong SOFTnocut - AEIKTHZ 15 VENICUTDOO: ‘Iva uwnArig amédoong SOFTnocut - AEIKTHZ 15 VENICUTFOO: ‘lva uwnAng amédoong SOFTnocut. HR Materijal: VENICUTBO0O: Vlakna SOFTnocut visoke kvalitete- DEBLJINA 15 VENICUTDOO: Vlakna
SOFTnocut visoke kvalitete- DEBLJINA 15 VENICUTFOO: Vlakna SOFTnocut visoke kvalitete. UK Martepian: VENICUTB00: BornokHa Bucokoi miuHocTi SOFTnocut - PO3MIP CTIBKA 15 VENICUTDO0O0: BonokHa Bucokoi MiuHocti SOFTnocut - POSMIP CTIBKA 15

VENICUTFO00: BonokHa Bucokoi MiuHocTi SOFTnocut. RU Martepuan: VENICUTBOO:

BbicokoaddekTvBHble BornokHa SOFTnocut - PASMEP CTEXKA 15 VENICUTDOO: BbicokoaddektuBHble BoriokHa SOFTnocut - PASMEP CTEXXKA 15 VENICUTFOO:
BbicokoadpekTnBHble BoriokHa SOFTnocut. TR Malzeme: VENICUTBOO: Yiksek performans SOFTnocut elyaf- OLCU 15 VENICUTDOO: Yiiksek performans SOFTnocut elyaf- OLCU 15 VENICUTFOO: Yiiksek performans SOFTnocut elyaf. ZH 43} 2.02.200: SOFTnocut

PERELAF 45, VENICUTDOO: SOFTnocut=EREAF 45,  VENICUTFO00: SOFTnocut=PERELAF 4,  SL Material: VENICUTBOO: Visoko zmogljiva viakna SOFTnocut- GOSTOSTA 15 VENICUTDOO: Visoko zmogljiva viakna SOFTnocut- GOSTOSTA 15 VENICUTFO0O: Visoko
zmogljiva vlakna SOFTnocut. ET Materjal: VENICUTBO0O: Suure efektiivsusega kiud SOFTnocut- KOETIHEDUS 15 VENICUTDO0O: Suure efektiivsusega kiud SOFTnocut- KOETIHEDUS 15 VENICUTFOO: Suure efektiivsusega kiud SOFTnocut. LV Materials: VENICUTBO0O:
Augstas veiktspéjas Skiedras SOFTnocut- BLIVUMS 15 VENICUTDOO: Augstas veiktspéjas Skiedras SOFTnocut- BLIVUMS 15 VENICUTFOO: Augstas veiktspéjas $kiedras SOFTnocut. LT Medziaga: VENICUTBO0O: Didelio nasumo SOFTnocut pluostas - TALPA 15
VENICUTDOO0: Didelio nadumo SOFTnocut pluostas - TALPA 15 VENICUTFOO: Didelio nasumo SOFTnocut pluostas. SV Material: VENICUTB00: Hogpresterande SOFTnocut-fiber - MATARE 15 VENICUTDOO: Hogpresterande SOFTnocut-fiber - MATARE 15 VENICUTFOO:
Hoégpresterande SOFTnocut-fiber. DA Materiale: VENICUTBO0O: Hgjtydende ECONOCUT fiber - MALER 15 VENICUTDO0O: Hgjtydende ECONOCUT fiber - MALER 15 VENICUTFOQO: Hgjtydende ECONOCUT fiber. Fl Materiaali: VENICUTB0O: SOFTnocut -korkean
suorituskyvyn kuituja - TIHEYS 15 VENICUTDO00: SOFTnocut -korkean suorituskyvyn kuituja - TIHEYS 15 VENICUTF00: SOFTnocut -korkean suorituskyvyn kuituja. NO Materiale: VENICUTBO0O: Hgyytelses SOFTnocut fiber - MAL 15 VENICUTDOO: Hayytelses SOFTnocut
fiber - MAL 15 VENICUTFOO: Hgyytelses SOFTnocut fiber.
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TR:itlahatgi firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve is Giivenligi

Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti. Cobangesme Mahallesi, Sanayi
Caddesi N0:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahgelievler/ Istanbul — Trkiye.

FAL @
RU: TP TC 019/2011 UA:

BR: INFORMACOES ADICIONAIS PARA O BRASIL-Certificado de Aprovagao Ministério do Trabalho e Emprego.
Importado e distribuido por:

Delta Plus Brasil — CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 — Rua Bar&o do Piraf, 111 Vila Lucia S&o Paulo SP 03145-010 —
SAC: +5511-3103 1000 — deltaplusbrasil.com.br— sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br

CA N°: O numero do CA estd marcado na luva.

Protecdo contra umidade provenientes de operagdes com uso de agua.

Tel : +90 212 503 39 94

ARGENTINA: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. - Monroe 1295 (1878) Quilmes - Prov. Bs. As. - ARGENTINA —
Para mas informacion visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar
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